oBLEKKNE

Computer-controlled High-speed Shape-tacking
Industrial Sewing Machine

EEEFIREELED I

LK-1910
LK-1920

PARTS LIST

29320108

No.1243-02




CONTENTS
H &K

1.FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ... .ciiiiiiiiiiiiineieeenaaeannns 1
SEER - ShEERAMR

2.MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . ......0uttunnettitiineerereeeeennnnnnenns 3
L@ - tEERALR

3.PRESSER LIFTER & MANUAL PEDAL COMPONENTS ........ccuuuiieiriieeeieennnaennnnn. 5
WAL - v = a7 IVREVEGR

4. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FORLK—=1920) .....0ovvviiiiiieerrernineeennnnn. 7
xR (LK—19208)

5.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS .........0iiiitiieiiieeennneereenenineennnnen 9
THABIR

6. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... ..ttt e e e ciie s 11
APAL: L3

7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnnnn. 12

W50 - RFATHR
8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................... 13
W5 - RYYBEMR

9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN TS . ..ottt ettt et ettt neeraneannnnns 15

2% 1) B4R

10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LK—-19A0SS,19A0HS) .................... 17
FigY)BBKR (LK—19A0SS, 1 9A0HSH)

11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LK-19A0HA 19A08SA) ................... 19
k) ABER (LK—19A0HA, 19A0SAH) ‘

12. LUBRICATION COMPONEN T S . ..ottt e e i et e et et ettt et i raannans 21
SR

13.SENSOR & EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENT S .. ittt ettt 23
oY - ERYT — 7IVEIR

14. THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS . ..ottt et e e ettt ettt s 24

 RTTHENG

15. CONTROL BOX COMPONEN TS . oottt ittt ittt ettt ittt taneeananans 25
IRy 2 AR

16. OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONEN TS ... .ottt ettt iiiire e, 27

BleRy 7 A - RAVEHR
17 WIRING DIAGRAM . ..ottt e e e e e e e e e 29
BRI



18. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONEN TS .. ...ttt ittt ie et retrerannesaneennnns 31
8 B GR

19. TABLE COMPONEN TS . ittt et e et e ettt i eiaananas 33
J1 L B4R

20. OPTIONAL PART COMPONEN TS ... ittt ittt it it e ettt nenareennens 35
F7Y a VMR

21. LIST FOR INFORMATIONOF CHANGE ....... ..ot 37
EEERY R b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ... ittt et ittt ettt ni it ennn, 39
#5|



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SEER - HL2EBHMR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRILPTION _ _________| LS N S Qty |

1 141-00457 NOTOR COVER ASN. E-2-00 -9%

2 141-00408 MOTOR COVER E-4-4N - (1)
3 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k73 11/64-40 L=11 (4)
4 M8002-430-000 STOPPER 3 AdN - (4)
5 141-00754 OIL PAN ASK. AN V73

[ T41-00705 OIL PAR EZL [@9)
7 CQ-2522000-00 0IL WICK ayy 1)
8 06 142-01602 FINGER GUARD(1910) ag'y -p (1910)

9 06 §8-6090612-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 uyHs73% b 9/64-40 L=6

10 B1115-210-D00 HINGE RUBBER A YRRYY F HYVI A

T TO0-04109 GROUND WARK T IR R-T

12 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER MW7 #1304

13 135-02307 FACE PACKING AV N YV

14 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO. 1 41 4h TUH4

15 B1111-210-D00 BED HINGE A YpEYY

% BZ707-761-000 HIRGE STUD bV NEILLZAAV

17 * $5-7110730-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 LT3 11/64-40 L=6.5

18 SM-6067552-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 uh273E Ah M6 L=T75

19 WP-0651646-SC WASHER [ 28 8
20 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 mYhr3Yh M6 132

BT SK-3382001-3E

SCREW D=3.8 L=20

Ax7%7" D=3.8 L=20

— et DS DS BN BN bt bt e bt bt et e e e bt b o2 00 o W DO DN DD b DN D BN BN b e e e o e e

22 * 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR VR 2 )
23 * 138-16764 FACE COVER ASN. RV IN =03
24 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FUR VAN -
25 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE b7V 18
76 BIT24-780- B 7-E AV B
27 B1125-215-P00 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE L 24V 7V
28 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-M7VH A
29 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE M7V
30 01 CH-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TYE V5N b 1(339)

= 3 . . VAMVE 2N bEDD]
32 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyhr39y 9/64-40
33 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyh7}9h 9/64-40
34 01 CM-3002000-B2 LABEL(25). N¥333F2947-4(25)
35 03  CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) byl Fahiy-A(25)
76 SS-BIT0610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 3y 11764-40 L=
37 $S-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 A3y 9/64-40 L=T
38 $S-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 a3y 11/64-40 L=10
39 141-00309 TOP COVER I ayRvhN -
40 $S-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A3y 15/64-28 L=T
T SS-4T50715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA 3y 15/64-28 L=7 i
42 $S-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $53%7° 11/64-40 L=8 3
43 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $539" 11/64-40 L=8 3
44 $S-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fa* 32y 15/64-28 L=12 6
45 $S-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FA 3y 9/64-40 L=7 1
15 SS-7TT0840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W53y 11764-40 L=7.8 T
47 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1hEVEY 4% 1
48 TA-1050504-R0O RUBBER PLUG oAby 2
49 TA-1250406-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 pAtY D=12.5 L=4 5
50 B2703-210-000 BUSHING {b3VIVF(R 7" 932 1
51 TA-U550604-R0_ RUBBER PLUG FAEY T
52 B1123-210-D00 COVER FaryTine - 1
53 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAkY 3
54 $5-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 A3y 9/64-40 L=T 1
55 M9018-580-0A0 EARTH CABLE ASM. b7 7-25-7" M3 1
5 T4Z-00802 BED COVER & INED Y 10 ¥ T
57 141-13666 BOBBIN WINDER ASM.’ MeEYYF(23) 1
58 141-13658 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT COMPL. ANy 7(393° ) (1)
59 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER bAEVINEN B8 O (2)
60 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING eV MR (1)
51 725-37658 LSRN ELViE D) 9]
62 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL, AMYERAY 292 %) (1)
63 225-38300 BOBBIN LEVER AbIEUA - (1)
64 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE MYy 240 {Fapey48 (1)
65 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING T KY(T 597) (1)
i BI148-555-000 SPRING LUK E BT ANWLE [@9)
67 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING AN} (1)
68 B3205-210-000 CUSHION [ A% o [@))]
69 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING CH* ZpAY )
70 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING El 3049 5 (1)
A RU-U92Z702-00 RUBBER RING Y77 (9]
72 $S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 M3y 11/64-40 L=4 (0
73 $S-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 £33y 11/64-40 L=11 3
74 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. (PYELM YV (I3) 1
75 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM, APIRAMFINVE Y (YT Y) (1)
76 B3TZ6-012-000 THREAD TERSTON DISK 1NF3-TF7 (2)
77 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING IR VEYE - N R (1)
78 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 44 1 {pfa9y Foh (1)
79 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 myhI3Y 11/64-40 [@))]
80 142-00901 BED COVER B A" yhhn° -B 1
31 BITZ5-210-D00 COVER GASKET FIXFTHN -~ %7 T
82 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A3y 11/64-40 L=8 4
83 05 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAkY 1
84 04 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG | ¥.337 2
85 142-01305 EYE GUARD INSTALLING PLATE T4h" b MIYI1R 1
36 SS-4TI0715-3P SCREW T1764-40 L=7 FA 3y 11764-40 L=T z
87 142-20503 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE AFY FAYIAENIIN{ 2 1
88 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A3y 11/64-40 L=7 2
89 HA-0016900-10 SWITCH Vi 1
90 142-20750 SWITCH CABLE ASH. M7 A4YFr -7 MR 1
91 05 TA-T050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG FREY T
92 05 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=12,5 L=4 Mty D=12,5 L=4 1
93 141-15653 HEAD GROUND CABLE B ASM. M7 7-2¥-7° ABI3 1
94 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA* 3y 11/64-40 L=5 3
95 HX-0015000-0L CABLE CLIP 77" MYy 1
76 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP FT RIS T
97 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP PN -y 3
98 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 5

NOTE (%)

01,...FOR JAPAN
02....EXCEPT JE & JAPAN
03....FOR JE

04....FOR LK-19A08A,HA
05....FOR LK-1920
06....FOR LK-1910

a3yt 11/64-40 L=7
H#& MR

HE, JE%®K<
JEM
LK-19A08A,HAR

LK-1920/
LK-1910/



2.MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
i - GHERBILR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ___ __.__._ DESCRIPTION _________. LS S S ay_ _
1 141-02404 MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE Y9y IR YN Y 1
2 141-02107 MAIN SHAFT Wy 1
3 B1202-210-000 BUSHING, FRONT YUYy NIRAN 1
4 B1203-215-000 BUSHING INNER LIy AN 1
5 141-02503 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE PEPARAY I LL 1
[ T4T-02602 HAND PULLEY SHAFT FENT V-7 7 T
7 141-02701 HAND PULLEY GEAR A FEMT -9-Mr AVA 1
8 . 141-02800 HAND PULLEY GEAR B FEM -9-n)* B 1
9 B1230-210-D00 MAIN MOTOR Yae-4 1

10 B1231-210-D00 COUPLING hy7 Yy 1
1 B1206-210-D00 COUNTER WETGHT VANERI T
12 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NIX =23V 9YIY- 1
13 B1901-210-DCO LINK THREAD TAKE-UP YYIFVE VI3 1
14 B1901-210-DA0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL. VIFYR VYT Y (n
15 B1407-210-D00 NEEDLE BAR CRANK N¥ 97577 (1)
16 BI903-210-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK b AVE [@9)
17 B1905-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING CENS XN VA (nm
18 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING Y7 AN IS )7 (D
19 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW LA U3y (1)
20 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MF - 25vmyy (1)
21 B1904-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN T Y I Y §))]
22 $S-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 uYBI7HE W 15/64-28 1
23 $S-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 6h773% M 9/32-28L=16.5 1
24 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A3y 1/4-40 L=6 1
25 $S-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 IALIRY 15/64-28 L=11 1
76 CS-T47TZTA-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14 .72 W=12 TSAV9F D=14. 72 W=1Z 73 |
27 G1216-870-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING 9y I7h ATV 1
28 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MAXY M6 L=6 2
29 SM-8061612-TP . SCREW M6X16 M3y M6 L=16 2
30 * HD-0019300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAMVET7" & 1
31 SL-204T29T-5C SCREW M4 L=12 FN O3y CAX W4 =12 )|
32 SL-4061091-SC SCREW ¥ b RERy 2
33 141-14508 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR COVER YUy revdhn - 1
34 $S-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 LTIy 11/64-40 L=14 4
35 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 wIL53y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
15 AI1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW PR IUANFFRY T
37 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL TGN N 1
38 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FENT ) 1
39 GAF-01007000 SPRING A2VIFIN R 1
40 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 A7° 9y ety 4X14 1
3T S5-8IT03T0-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 3%y 11/64-40 L=2.8 !
42 RO-1542401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
43 B1401-210-000 NEEDLE BAR nK Y 1
44 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL NF - A 1
45 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL MF - JHRN 1
a5 0T BI405-Z210-000 THREAD GUIDE & NF Y AMNIYIT K T
47 02  B1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE NF 94NV (79%) 1
48 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. MF -2 % 3 1
49 B1411-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP MEF -3 ¥ (D
50 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t3%y" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
51 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK HITN T
52 01  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 M) DPX5 #14 1
53 02  MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 M) DPX17 #18 - 1
54 $S-7080510~TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IMWLIZY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
55 142-19000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL FINGvAND VAl K 1
56 SS-BITIGI0-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 T3y 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
57 $S-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 oyhrk Mh 1/4-40 L=12 1
58 CS-147121E-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 Z52MF D=14,72 W=12 /3 1
59 03  142-06502 INTERMEDIATE CAM AL 1
60 03  SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 MAXY" M5X0.8 L=8 2
BT 03 142-08607 TNTERMEDTATE CAN STOPPER FHAFTAEARIN = T
62 03  SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MAZY 11/64-40 L=5 2
63 * 141-15364 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. Y9y reviy-7° M3 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR LK-19A088,5A
02....FOR LK-19 AOHS,HA
03....FOR LK-1920

LK-19A08S,SAH
LK-19 AOHS ,HAF
LK-1920/



3.PRESSER LIFTER & MANUAL PEDAL COMPONENTS

ALY - = a7 IRV




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________. LIRS S B ay_ |
1 01  141-04152 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. ALY Y IV I3 1
2 01  142-03301 LINK D A¥xYv7D 1
3 01  141-04707 SOLENOID LINK ARX7y YV AN W) 1
4 01  142-03103 LINK B A¥1Yv/B 1
5 01  142-03202 LINK C A¥1)v)C 1
6 0T 142-03004 TINK A FFLVVIR T
7 01  S$S-7111120-TP SCREW eIy 1
8 01  NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhr3vh 11/64-40 1
9 01  B1513-210-D00 MAGNET PIN A SIN A 1

10 01  B1515-210-D00 PIN YNy 2
TT 07  CS-079073A-SH THARUST COLLAR ASH. TTAT T3 T
12 03 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7,94 W=10 Z3AM9r D=7.94 W=10 73 1
13 01  CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 Z5AM¥ D=7.94 W=10 73 1
14 01  SD-0800341-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 & vy D=8 H=3.4 4
15 01  WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 v5¥ b % 5.6X12X0.8 2
16 05 142-03509 LINK B FULCRUN SHAFT TILVVIBITYY 7 |
17 01  142-03509 LINK B FULCRUM SHAFT Hr)YIBIFVY 2 1
18 04  SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MY 15/64-28 L=8 2
19 01  SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M2y 15/64-28 L=8 2
20 01  S$S-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA° 3y 15/64-28 L=12 4
21 01 T4Z-04200 STOPPER RUBBER FFIAFIN -1 & T
22 01  142-03400 LINK E A$LIVIE 1
23 01  142-04309 LINK FULCRUM SHAFT VYT 1
24 01  142-03608 PRESSER PLATE hyaxt] 1
25 02 142-03806 PRESSER PLATE(AIR) THI{4(AIR) 1
78 01 142-04002 SHAFT Ty T
27 01  B1516-210-D00 SCREW IRy 93y 1
28 01  B1530-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER HIay-M I % 2
29 B1604-141-H00 BUSHING, FRONT FANAIVDF JIARN 1
30 01  142-04101 SHAFT GUIDE ALy I 4y 1
3T O GNP-01330000 CONTROL PIN 17 2 £ 1 A T
32 01 B1208-019-000 WASHER NF - 25y ¥ % 1
33 01  CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. YSYINL IR 1
34 01  B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A VYY" y Z5ANYYIY- A 1
35 02  SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyhrE Ab 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
16 0T SS-7110840-SP SCREW T1/64-30 L=7"8 TETRy 11764-40 L=7.8 A
37 01  RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ci 4hAy 13.8 1
38 02  TA-1550902-RO PLUG Mty D=15.5 L=9 1
39 01  SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 M2y 11/64-40 L=5 1
40 01  SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MAXY" 15/64-28 L=8 1
a1 02 SL-4041291-3C SCREW N2 =12 FRaxy hA M4 L=12 2
42 %02  142-04911 FITTING BASE 3 Uy N VIINYSA 4 1
43 02  SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA° 3 15/64-28 L=12 2
44 02  142-04655 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. F VYA VIR 1
45 02  PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 55 -br vy Ay C(2)
15 02 PV-GT50050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE T Y N YRVIIN A Q9]
47 02  PJ-3040600-01 ELBOW ' VY a-yInk (n
48 02  PX-0500030-00 SILENCER Hyvy (1
49 01  113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ¥V yfay 1
50 01  142-05009 MANUAL PEDAL LINK A yzag At & WIvIA 1
BT Ol SW-6U6OB0Z-TP  SCREW W6 L=8 TIHITF% WF M6 L=8 T
52 01  142-05108 MANUAL PEDAL LINK B =27 A & WIYIB 1
53 01  NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 uyhriyh M5X0.8 1y2 1
54 01  142-05207 MANUAL PEDAL RETURN SPRING vzagiha 2 Ve YN R 1
55 01 = WP-0641601-SC WASHER L% b 3 I v M6 1
56 0T BI70I-210-D00 LOWERTNG LEVER SHAFT TYrUN - ¥ )
57 01  SD-0800331-TH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.25 & %y D=8 H=3.25 1
58 01  142-03707 PRESSER PLATE SHEET HItay-p 1
59 01  SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3,2 L7y 11/64-40 L= 3,2 4
60 02 142-03905 PRESSER PLATE SHEET AHIARY -} 1
BT 02 SS-70904T0-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.%  — WWSRT9/64-a0L=3.5 6
62 01  122-10803 SPRING gy vhy AIn 3 1
63 06  142-04309 LINK FULCRUM SHAFT VYY) 1
64 06  B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NF -39 99YY- 1
NOTE (¥#:32) 01....FOR LK-19 A0SS,HS LK-19A0SS,HSH

02....FOR LK-19A0SA,HA
03....FOR LK-19208A,HA
04....EXCEPT LK-1910SA,HA
05....FOR LK-1920
06....FOR LK-1910SS,HS
07....FOR LK-1920SS,HS

LK-19 AOSA,HAFS
LK-19208A,HA R
LK-19108SA,HAZ & <
LK-1920H4
LK-1910S8S,HSF
LK-1920SS,HS A



4. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK-1920)

xRtk (LK—1920M)




REF,NO = NOTE __ PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTILON __________ TS N SR oty _ _
1 142-09001 SOLENOID VIIZAN 1
2 B1513-210-D0O0  MAGNET PIN A AN 1N A 1
3 B1515-210-D00  PIN I Y 2
4 $S-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA°3Y° 11/64-40 L=8 3
5 142-07807 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE FIAFTIV 4D PIVILA 1
6 SS-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FN 3y 15/64-28 L=12 2
7 142-07609 LINK C Firyady VvC 1
8 142-08201 SPRING FHAFETT N 3 1
9 142-07252 LINK A COMPL. FHRFTES VVIAIYT Y 1

10 142-07500 LINK B Fhryrdr VvoB 1
11 142-06650 DRIVE ARM COMPL. FARFIIN 995 53 1
12 D2587-L8W-BO0  ROLLER Jh -hh an 1
13 142-09308 INNER PRESSER ROLLER SHAFT Firyrany » 1
14 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyh7$Yh 11/64-40 1
15 SD-0720803-TH  STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 2Ry 1
16 B1633-210-D00  ADJUSTING NUT FARFIFaVLI Y 1
17 142-08003 LINK FHRYTT I VY 1
18 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM, Z3ANY 73 1
19 SD-0800341-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 4 Y3y D=8 H=3.4 2

20 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6. 1X11X2 e b % 6.1X11X2 1

21 142-06908 ROD FARFIOYL 1

22 142-07054 LINK COMPL, FHRFTV YT Y 1

23 142-04309 LINK FULCRUM SHAFT NI S 1

24 $S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ARy 15/64-28 L=8 1

25 SD-0800431-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8  H= 4.3 2 Y3y D=8 H=4.3 1

26 135-21000 NUT Y¥R® Y VYR 1

27 $S-6151142-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 nyyr7HE Wb 15/64-28 1

28 PH-1000332-SH  PIN 10X33 A% v Yh10X33 1

29 CS-100081C-SP  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFANDT -3 1

30 SS-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 53y 11/64-40 L=8 1

31 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR L Favey 1

32 110-71701 NUT T Favvy 30 Hyb 1

33 142-08409 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FARYTTVHE 1

34 HK-0346100-2E  CONNECTOR 174 1

35 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 LI b % 3.7X8X1 1

36 142-08300 SPRING FHEFIN % 1

37 B1501-127-000 PRESSER BAR ke - 1

38 RC-0740811-KP  C-RING Ch aMAy 8 1

39 D1510-491-D00  BUSHING, LOWER HIE Y Y0 1

40 110-06004 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET THTE o % 1

41 $5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M%FY 1/4-40 L=6 1

42 142-08508 GUIDE BRACKET SUPPORT PLATE FHRFIE OR° ¥9744 1

43 $S-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 IILFEY 9/64-40 L=10.5 1

44 WP-0951016-SP WASHER 9.53X15XI1 L7 % 9.53X15X1 1

45 WP-0600816-SP  WASHER (%2 1

46 141-04608 RETURN SPRING HOOK I¥ITF XN IV RN 1

47 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

48 B1601-210-D00-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A Fhr¥zA 1

49 SS-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 IILFRY 9/64-40 L=10.5 1

50 B1652-210-D00  GASKET N ¥y 1

51 B1634-210-D00  FINGER GUARD e -p 1

52 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3,7X8X1 €59 b % 3.7X8X1 2

53 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NF -I5v7 9IVY- 1



5.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

THhBIR




REF. NO _ _NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by _ x4 Qty

1 B1836-210-D00 OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT A7V y 1
2 141-03402 OSCILLATOR A7 1
3 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 Z3AM9F D=12 W=10 73 1
4 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B Hpe LAHIBIYL 1
5 % 141-03055 SHUTTLE ASM. A v23 1
6 ¥ 141-03006 SHUTTLE LYy A (n
7 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A A 9%a927F7:hbA (2)
8 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B b vka9273 7oA B (1
9 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING br.v MR N 5 M V] (n

10 B3505-280-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE AN ¥ ¥2-24% (n

11 * 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT T YY)y 7z (N

12 * $5-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 AT 3y 9/64-40 L=4 (2)

13 WP-0952616-SD WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 v b 3 9.5X14.8X2.6 (1)

14 ) €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3y (1.06)

15 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE (A2 TSR /A (0.66)

16 B1820-215-PA0-A  INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. FIN X377 FyaTy (2)

17 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING Fhh eAdIn 3 (2)

18 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ed 4pAy 3 (2)

19 % €Q-2000000-00 0IL WICK . 9y (0.43)

20 * 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER Lb G POEVIEI NS s 2 (1)

21 * 5S-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 5% 3/32-56 L=3.5 )

22 % BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE YLAvFL-7° (0.19)

23 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN ey 1

24 B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. , ¥ vr-as3 1

25 B1828-210-DOA BOBBIN CASE e vr-2 (1)

26 B1808-210-D0O0 SPRING TIFVE YIN } (1)

27 $S-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 e5%y* 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

28 $S-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YWLF3Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

29 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3y 15/64-28 L=8 2

30 $S-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YAy 11/64-40 L=10.5 2

31 105-23504 WASHER WY IR 3 1

32 B1802-210-D00 CRANK ROD 75y 1

33 135-08403 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL AV 7 YIAIAN 1

34 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN ' AVHN - A¥Int by 1

35 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A ATHN - AfIn 3 A 1

36 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B YAV - AFIN R B 1

37 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP BN - (23) 1

38 03 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) M ZN -UN - A TUVS A 2

39 03 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B M IN <IN - AFYVS B 2

40 03 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C N IN =L - A FYVSS C 2

a1 03 BI411-804-D00 BEARING (D) N IN UM - ATV 2

42 03 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) N JN -UN - ATTYVST A 1

43 03 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B N JN - - A FYVS B 1

44 03 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C AN JN -UN - AT TIVS C 1

45 03 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) A IR -UN - N TYYS 1

46 B1803-980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER IR Y ATANII Y - 1

47 B1815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING AN N 9UN 3 1

48 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT AN ¥ Fa-vyy s 1

49 CS-100081C-SP  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFAMIT -3 1

50 CS-1000811-SP THRUST COLLAR Y2V (1)

51 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 A3y 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

52 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 AIAMYY D=8 W=8 /3 1

53 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 uyHrIyh 1/4-40 1

54 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Ed AMAY 9 , 1

55 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D=8  H=10.2 2 v3y* D=8 H=10.2 1

56 $5-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t53y° 3/32-56 L=3.5 2

57 $8-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 nyh77+% A 3/16-28 L=12 1

58 $S-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 t53%y 15/64-28 L=11.5 1

59 135-09153 LOWER SHAFT GEAR A ASM. YAy 7 MR A U3 1

60 01 B1818-210-DOA SHUTTLE b 1

61 02 BI8I8-210-DOB SHUTTLE , H VELRS 1A I

62 B1812-210-D00 SHUTTLE DRIVER M 94N - 1

NOTE (&) 01....FOR LK-19A08SS,SA LK-19A08S,SAH
02....FOR LK-19 AOHS,HA LK-19A0HS ,HARB
03....SELECTIVE PART BIRWKH

-10 -



6. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
D A T

1 142-11551 WIPER ASM. PAN =73 1
2 B2107-210-D0A P WIPER PY3Y{N - (1)
3 142-11502 WIPER SHAFT CAP VAN -7 Py 7 (1)
4 110-72709 WIPER COVER JIN - hn ~ (1)
5 111-10152 WIPER BASE ASK. 94N 2 4 73 (1)
[ TIT-10301 WIPER SOLEROTD VEGEELZEAS [@Y)
7 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A AN T AA (1)
8 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 74N T A B n
9 111-10608 WIPER LINK A TN YT A 0
10 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR VEL N YA i [§Y)
T1 BZT30-210- JIN -N3% 49
12 111-10905 CONNECTING LINK 74N Y7 B (1)
13 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. VAR AR S (1)
14 111-11507 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW AN V) B & URY (1)
15 111-12000 WIPER SOLENOID PIN 9AN IV T ) (1)
16 TTT-TT807 WIPER LTNK TOLLAR TAN =VIT07- (1)
17 HK-0346100-2B HOUSING Ny (1)
18 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT by A-338 (2)
19 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH b2y os (1)
20 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE b =-A7 vy 17-0.16 0 (0.04)
2T HW-5000700-00 -CORE CABTYRE CORD 277 X% 7 5{va-R (1.6)
22 WS-0310002-KR SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 A RY P 2 3.1X5.9X0.7 (3)
23 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 oyhrIIh 9/64-40 (1)
24 N§-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 BRI 11/64-40 (1
25 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Er &pA7 2.5 (1)
26 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING L ApAT D (1)
27 $§-6090620-TP SCREW |2 50 0
28 §8-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PARY' 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
29 $D-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 vy D=6.5 H=3.2 1)
30 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 FA*23Y M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
3T SH-203060T-SN SCREW ¥3 X 6 FAT2%7" H3X0.5 L=b (3)
32 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 €73 b % 3.2X7X0.5 (1)
33 113-92107 OIL PUNP SUPPORT V7 Iy 1
34 113-15108 COLLAR J4N A 4 NIYIhT- 1
35 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAL33Y' 11/64-40 1L=7.8 1
36 SS-6ITIGI0-SP SCREW 11764-40 L=T6 739" TI764-40 =16 T

-11 -~



7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
P28 - RAFHR

141-07502
141-07700
B2304-210-D00
B2306-210-D00
135-13205

01
02

135-13304

B2545-280-000
WP-0482086-8D
B2302-280-0A0
B2302-205-0A0

STOPPER {b2AAFILY 95 AbIA” -

CONNECTING BAR L3327 52

TENSION RELEASE LINK {harryvr

TENSION RELEASE ADJUSTING ARM {baprFadeyds

TENSION RELEASE BAR 1h$39y VUIY¥ -
TFFIVE - )

PRESSURE SPRING RIAIT N 3

WASHER 4.8X11.5X2
SECOND THREAD TENSION ASM.

BZ302-280-000
$5-8090610-SP
B2313-280-000
B3107-804-000
B3112-761-000

LI¥ b % 4.8X11,5X2
& 42 Ab#3-3 73
M3y & {24MF29Y y¥T 9

SEC

SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9
THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE
THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING

TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM.
OND THREAD TENSTON ROD

X A2 M FI-IF -
bARY" 9/64-40 L=5.9
Mfa-y ¥ 93 4
1M3-345 1

ARRIN 3

DITTZ-L4B-B00
B3114-232-000
B3129-053-000
B3119-771-000
B3120-125-000

TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY)
THREAD TENSION SPRING
TENSION SPRING

THREAD TENSION NUT
ROTATING STOPPER

B3126-012-000
B3132-552-000
B2303-280-000
B3413-552-000
SD-0530221-SP

AMIN 2 (FY7hY)
hF3-9 N 3
bF3-In %
1b¥3-317h
AhF3-935 MFVE A

THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER
TENSION RELEASE PIN
SUSPENSION SCREW

HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2

SD-072032T-TP
$D-0640391-TP
SD-0640482-SP
§5-6110810-TP
$5-4090515-SP

1hF3-7%7

1h¥3-y 3713

hapt 'y

€ 7y V295 N Ry 9
2 v3y D=5.3 H=2.2

AT

HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.9
HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 4.8
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8

SCREW 9/64-40 L=5

LRZ3M

&3y D=6,35 H=3.9
& viy D=6.35 H=4.8
t7%y’ 11/64-40 L=8

A" 3y 9/64-40 L=b

SS-TTITI20-TP
§S-6151812-TP
NS-6120310-SP
WP-0651066-SD
B2707-761-000

SCREW 15/64-28 L=18
NUT 3/16-28
WASHER 6.5X11X1
HINGE STUD

CS-079T0TA-SH
§5-8110510-SP
B2702-210-000

NOTE (¥:#2)

YWETRY

wYHI7HE b 15/64-28
uyAriyh 3/16-28
L% % 6.5X11X1
AZK - YRy

SCREN 11/64-40 L=5
GUIDE PLATE

FOR LK-19A08S,8A
....FOR LK-19A0HS ,HA

THRUST COLLAR ASK. D=7, 94 W=10

A7A09% Va7, 54 W=10 73
PA3Y 11/64-40 L=b
TMRVYVER B 4D

LK-19A08S,8AR
LE-19A0HS , HAR

-12 -



8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
RP5H - KN BIK

~13 -



REF.NO ~_NOTE _ __PART NO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________| S T SR ay_ _
1 141-08401 CAM FOLLOWER STOPPER HAY" a9b 9IAbIN" - 1
2 141-08500 SOLENOID ARM A5V 95 1
3 141-08609 CONNECTING ROD NIV YNy 1
4 141-08708 CONNECTING BAR NIV VIR Y 1
5 141-08955 THREAD TRIMMING SOLENOID ASM. ¥V (23) 1
] T4T-08807 SOLENOTD INSTALLING BASE S IIZEA Y L2 K Q)]
7 141-08906 SOLENOID FOR THREAD TRIMMING SIS (1)
8 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER 220 1)
9 NS-6660410-SH NUT nyh7Ivh (1)

10 N¥-6040000-SN NUT M4 YA M4 (2)
1T N3-6660430-3P NUT ™ 173-30 oyRyIIT 174-40 m
12 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4,5X8X0.5 5% ¥ 2 4,5X8X0.5 (2)
13 HK-0346100-2D HOUSING N Yy (n
14 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT Ly 4-3H (2)
15 B1652-704-000 SPRING AVE AV M % (1)
16 T4T-09300 T EIS IR I
17 B2401-210-D00 THREAD TRIKMER CAM P332 1
18 B2408-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 1599 7 1
19 SM-8053002-TP SCREW M5 L=30 M3y H5X0.8 L=30 1
20 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN P12 MR 1
2T T42-13003 NEEDLE PLATE 1% T
22 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NIE -I5V) IIVY- 1
23 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER a4y 1
24 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW LN UN R F2-29RY 1
25 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK Ab%) Jv2 1
76 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASN., LARG TV U - (X 1) 73 1
27 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASH., SMAL 1M%Y UA - (Y39) 93 1
28 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING {b%9 LA -9y 1
29 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT IS RIS i
30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK N YA vy 1
K] B242T-280-0A0 WOVING KNIFE ASH. 1N T
32 01  B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A MoAZEFFA 1
33 01  B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AZ ¥ W 2B 1
34 01  B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C MAxEFEFC 1
35 01  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D b -AZ$H R D 1
36 01 B2423-280-00E ER E ToaF ¥ 5 T
37 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE IF{AR 1
38 D2587-L8W-B00 ROLLER b -hA an 1
39 D2588-L8W-B00O ROLLER SHAFT IV -HA 20y ) 1
40 NM-6050001 -SP NUT M5 nyh7FYh M5X0.8 132 1
a1 NS-5110420-3P NUT 11764-40 uIRIFIT 11764-40 |
42 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhrh 11/64-40 2
43 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyhrryh 3/16-28 1
44 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef* 404V 5 1
45 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 ¢34 b % 5X10.5X1 1
15 SD-0500091-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H= 0.9 T Vi D=5 H=0.9 T
47 $D-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 4" v3¥ D=5 H=8 2
48 $D-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H=3 4'v3y' D=6.5 H=3 1
49 SD-0790311-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.1 2 v3y D=7.94 H=3.1 1
50 SD-1100301-TP HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 2 v3y H=11 W=3 1
51 SS-1060210-TP SCREW  3/32-56 L=2.2 Y957 3732-56 [=2.2 )
52 $S-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $53y° 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
53 $8-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 t53y° 11/64-40 L=4 1
54 $8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LIy 11/64-40 L=T 1
55 $8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
56 35-6120930-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=0 ¥557 3/16-28 L=0 7
57 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YALFRY 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
58 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 wILIRY 11/64-40 L=T7 1
59 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MA2Y 15/64-28 L=8 1
60 $5-8661012-TP SCREW MRy 2
51 WP-0450846-3P WASHER GF T F I
62 WP-0553216-SD WASHER (S0 ] 1
63 02  D2426-284-K00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NTE AN (547 3-31) 1
64 03 141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NTH AN 1
65 141-09250 CAM FOLLOWER ASM. IRV 29) 9II3 1
66 T4T-07601 THREAD RECEASE ARN Ty 1
67 B2312-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH hanry# 1
68 B1115-232-0A0 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM, o 41 4bF3-y 43 1
69 A3125-002-000 TENSION NUT, NO.1 1h#3-¥ Ph (N
70 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {h#3-935 (2)
-352- ROD FISERZ ¥E (T
72 B1115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 241 {hF3-3 A3 1)
73 141-07809 TENSION RELEASE ARM PIN ARIMRAYF b Y 1
74 * CS-080081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 77097 D=8 W=8 /3 i
75 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhr39h 15/64-28 1
76 SH-6040602-TP SCREW ¥4 L=6 IR77FE W W4X0.7 L=6 p)
77 B2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 1

NOTE (i)

01....SELECTIVE PART
02.,..FOR LK-19A08S, SA
03....FOR LK-19 AOHS,HA

- 14 -

797 CINR Y UN -N R

B
LK-19A08S,SAR
LK-19AOHS, HA/



9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

-15 -



REE.JQ  NOTE _ __PARTNO.__________ DESCRLPILION ... . SRR D S @y
1 142-14605 CROSSFEED ARM ENY AL 1
2 141-10308 CROSSFEED GEAR IIF79%° ¥ I
3 142-15909 LENGTHWISE FEED ARM 851795 1
4 142-16204 LENGTHWISE FEED SHAFT e VAN 1
5 141-10407 LENGTHWISE FEED GEAR A7EI0% ¥ 1
6 142-16303 CROSSFEED STEPPING MOTOR ENY IV TAN A ] 1
7 ¥ 142-16410 LENGTHWISE STEPPING MOTOR Ca VAV T AR 32 | 1
8 * 142-14712 CROSSFEED SENSOR UNIT 3y Vev¥-2:=yh 1
9 * 142-14803 CROSSFEED SENSOR FITTING BASE IIAIVeVF-PIVIE A 1

10 142-16006 LENGTHWISE SENSOR SLIT 87179ev-29yh 1
11 141-11801 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE S7RIVesY-MIITE A 1
12 142-15602 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE FIR7V9544 1
13 ¥ 142-14019 CLOTH FEED PLATE PV VIRL 1
14 142-15701 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE COVER AIRDV9 TN - 1
15 B2509-704-000  BUSHING, REAR AR AL 2
16 B1456-057-000  HINGE SCREW A7) F3-¥) & Vi 1
17 142-14506 CROSSFEED FULCRUM SHAFT axrYIFvy Y 1
18 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK Wy 1
19 135-17206 SLIDE BLOCK STUD IRy Ny 1

20 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 PR32y M6 L=6 1

21 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MA%Y" M6 L=6 2

22 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 A% M6 L=6 2

23 $S-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A% 1/4-40 L=6 2

24 * 142-21451 CROSSFEED ZERO SENSOR ASM. EN). VL MVEVA 3 ¢/ 1

25 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR 7ibevy 1

26 * SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT 33y ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=8 2

27 SL-4031291-SC  SCREW M3X12 FAT 232y tAZ M3X0.5 L=12 1

28 $S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa k¥ 11/64-40 L=7 1

29 $S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA* %Y 11/64-40 L=7 1

30 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k723 11/64-40 L=11 4

31 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 L33y 11/64-40 L=11 4

32 $5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L5323 11/64-40 L=6 3

33 $5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 k539" 11/64-40 L=4.3 3

34 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7%y" 11/64-40 L=6 1

35 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 k717" 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

36 CS-079073B-SH  THRUST COLLAR SH¥FAVEIRT Z5AMIT - 1

37 141-12502 RUBBER WASHER T MR 3

38 142-15057 MOTOR BASE COMPL. A-2 43y I

39 $S-6151440-SP ~ SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 L7%y° 15/64-28 L=14 3

40 142-15404 CROSSFEED GEAR (LARGE) J3R79¥ Y (&' 1) 1

41 142-15305 CROSSFEED GEAR (SMALL) IIAV¥ ¥ (239) 1

42 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 k5% 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

43 SB-1100013-00  BEARING awy v oy 1

44 SB-1100009-00  BEARING oy ¥ vy 1

45 142-14308 CROSSFEED SLIDE PLATE 3317Y2N° 944 1

46 SS-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 L33y 11/64-40 L=4.8 4

47 B1519-026-00G  HINGE STUD vy 1

48 B1519-026-00G  HINGE STUD [0 2

49 $8-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 t7%y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1

50 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 PARY* M6 L=6 2

51 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP -7 297 1

52 $85-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a3 11/64-40 L=7 2

53 R0-0691801-00  RUBBER RING oy 1

54 CS-095081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 ZIAM% D=9.53 W=8 73 1

55 * EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND AL 1

56 * 142-21352 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Fa-7" VXYL ¥-4-7" W3 1

- 16 —



10.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LK-19A0SS,19A0HS)

kY A8k (LK—19A0SS, 19A0HSH)

-17 -



REE.NQ _ _WOTEPARTNO.________. DESCRLPIION . YA ey
1 142-16501 CLOTH FEED BASE b v | 1
2 142-17004 CLOTH PRESSER HOOK,RIGHT bV S VTS Y 1
3 142-17103 CLOTH PRESSER HOOK,LEFT AIR§T7YIER Y 1
4 B2577-210-D00  FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK,RIGHT 7% 491)VI3¥ 1
5 B2578-210-D00  FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK,LEFT AP MRVESVIAZ ) 1
6 B2574-210-D00  SUPPORT LINK,RIGHT PR VAETM/AES 1
7 B2575-210-D00  SUPPORT LINK,LEFT 795 453 a)vres ) 1
8 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 Ey aMAy 7 1
9 B2573-210-D00  SLIDER SHAFT A& =77 1

10 B2553-210-D00  FEEDING FRAME b AV 1
11 142-18002 LOWER PLATE RIRFIIALA 1
12 B2572-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER FIRYLIN V1574 1
13 142-16808 SPRING RN 2 2
14 B2581-210-D00  SPRING,RIGHT AYTED TN R3¥ 1
15 B2582-210-D00  SPRING,LEFT AHTEh IN Rex Y 1
16 * 142-17764 WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL. 1IBAZ)RILTIAN V448591 Y 1
17 B2576-210-D00  FEED BRACKET LINK X295 199 1
18 B2580-210-D00  LINK STOPPER YIRRIN 2
19 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE RIAPIZN V4% 1
20 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $53%3 M4X0.7 L=8 2
21 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyRrIiFE Wh 2
22 SM-6060802-TP . SCREW M6 L=8 nyh773+E b M6 L=8 2
23 SM-9061403-CP SCREW M6 L=14 nyh7& Wb 2
24 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 MA%Y" M5X0.8 L=8 2
25 SS-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 A3y 11/64-40 L=14 4
26 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YWt7%y' 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
27 $S8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YIb7%y* 11/64-40 L=7.8 4
28 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 k7% b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
29 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 k7% b % 6.2X13X1 2
30 WP-0650876-SD = WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 k3% 7 % 6.5X13X0.8 2

31 B2557-280-00C  WASHER ERL VOIS A A WV 1

32 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER N2 M4 2

33 B1626-555-000  FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 17) F3-9% W ey 2

34 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INIY-F NI 1

35 MAT-80114T00 PLUNGER PIN, 7T ¥-EY 2

36 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7ANIT I3 1

37 RE-0300000-K0O E-RING 3 Ep* 2p2AY7 3 4

38 RE-0300000-KO  E-RING 3 E} aMAy 3 2

39 B2579-210-D00-A SLIDER AR - 1

40 135-40406 WASHER [S200 170 o M 2

-18 -



11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LK-19A0HA,19A0SA)
mikY AR (LK—19A0HA, 19A0SAH)

-19 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _ _________. LSRR SN S ay_ .
1 142-16501 CLOTH FEED BASE XIRI95 4 1
2 B2557-280-00C = WASHER ER) /AL o A WV 2
3 142-17202 HOOK A FIAYLTYIA 2
4 142-18002 LOWER PLATE Rk$xyh44 1
5 B2572-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER RIAYIZN V4474 1
6 B2554-210-D00  FEEDING FRAME Ve SEEVE Y SANIV ] 2
7 142-17855 WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,RIGHT RIRGITIZN V4E3%° 43" Y 1
8 142-17954 WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL. ,LEFT FIRFLTIIN DLRCE D593 Y 1
9 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE RIXFTIN Y44 1

10 B2566-210-D00  CYLINDER KNUCKLE AETIVVA FITN 2
11 B2567-210-D00  CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE IYIENIIEER A 1
12 B2561-210-DO0  CYLINDER SHAFT IR Ty 1
13 142-17509 SLIDER BASE A5 -5 4 1
14 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $72%Y" M4X0.7 L=8 2
15 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyhs71E b 2
16 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 YRy e hh 2
17 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nyhsyHE v M5X0.8 L=10 2
18 SM-6060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 nyhryrE A M6 L=8 2
19 SM-9061403-CP  SCREW M6 L=14 ayh7E Wb 2
20 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Eb” ApAY 5 2
21 SS-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 N 32Y 11/64-40 L=14 4
22 $S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k73" 11/64-40 L=6 4
23 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 L33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
24 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 k7% b % 4.5X8X0.5 - 2
25 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v7¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
26 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L7y 4 % 6.2X13X1 2
27 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 vy »* % 6.5X13X0.8 2
28 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER MRE bR M4 2
29 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER DS A A 2
30 B1626-220-000  CYLINDER PIN VAR R IR Y 2
31 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INIY-F NI 1
32 E2193-172-000  PT EV PP METAL PT EVPPAZ) 1
33 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAvE-Z J0 2.4
34 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. - RIANIT 7R 2
35 PA-1602006-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7YIvE 2
36 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW B-2 TUF 4
37 RE-0300000-KO  E-RING 3 Ei* 4bAy 3 4
38 142-17301 HOOK B,RIGHT FIAYLTYIBIF 1
39 142-17400 HOOK B,LEFT A)FFT79IBLA ) 1

40 B4711-220-00D  AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT Ij-F1-7° 57" WJ04L 1

41 B4711-220-00C  AIR TUBE LABEL J03 LEFT I7-#1-7"5A° LJO3L 1

42 B4711-220-00H  AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT I7-F2-7" 78" WJ04R 1

43 B4711-220-00G  AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT I7-F2-7" 38 WJO3R 1

44 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND /AN 3

45 PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER b -p avpe-3 2

46 01 B3403-761-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD TYI7y A5Vv7 1

417 01 SS-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A2y 15/64-28 L=T 1

NOTE (i)

01....FOR LK-1910SA,HA

-90 -

LK-1910SA,HAR



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
R B4R

-921 —



-92 —

REE.NO _NOTE __ PARTNO.. DESCRIPTION _ . €y A 4. oy
1 141-14102 OIL SHIELD y5vmybayanty 1
2 141-14201 OIL SHIELD V&Y I%ayany 1
3 141-14300 OIL FELT 2% Y7zhh 1
4 141-14409 FELT PRESSER 7rhpi 1
5 $S-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA %Y 11/64-40 L=5 2
6 $S-6120930-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t72¥" 3/16-28 L=9 1
7 B3509-210-D00  OIL FELT Y&y 7xava7hh 1
8 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK hvya- ayy 0.51
9 01 B3523-980-000 OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER YN {7 A 1
10 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE MM - 2
11 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER yy t¥z 3
12 * 142-19513 LUBRICATION PLATE PIF 97TV I¥a9IN Y 1
13 %01 141-14607 FACE FELT A7 Txhh 1
14 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 N 3Y 11/64-40 L=7 2
15 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK 13y 1.8
16 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FVe' Y ¥1-144 1
17 B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING PIF - I5v7 ¥2-2 N 4Y-Y 2
18 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FYeT Y ¥2-2p" {)-V 1
19 BP-3000001-00  VINYL TUBE (A= 75 WA 0.7
20 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE L=y M A7 0.67
21 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK ayy 1.6
22 FA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND AN 2
23 $S-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Fa* 2y 15/64-28 L=7 2
24 $S-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 L7327 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
25 02 142-19604 OIL FELT A7 7xhb 1
26 %02 142-19711 LUBRICATION PLATE FHA$IInR 29244 1
27 02 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAt3¥ 11/64-40 L=5 1
28 02 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING Fve v ¥1-2p° 4)-Y 1
29 B3523-280-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER ¥y M AT R A 1
30 $5-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=5 1
31 * CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy 1,06
32 ¥ BP-3000001-00  VINYL TUBE (A= DA /A 0.7
NOTE (&) 01....FOR LK-1910 LK-1910/8
02....FOR LK-1920 LK-1920f



13.SENSOR & EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENTS
Y - R — 7 VR

1 03 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP 5-7" N 2V97° 1
2 * 142-21352 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Fa-7" I¥Yev¥-r-7" W3 1
3 * 141-15364 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. VUMAASL VEVAR VA 1
4 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FN 2y 11/64-40 L=T7 1
5 02 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP -7 NIV 1
6 01 M8598-592-0A0  EXTENSION CABLE MAS.ASM. IVFIVT-7" W9I3 1
7 M9044-592-0A0  SENSOR EXTENSION CABLE ASM. tv¥zvFany-7t M3 (1
8 M9047-590-0A0 SENSOR EXTENION CABLE ASM. UVPAVA VA RVE UL EVAR VS (N
9 M9041-590-0A0 EXTENION CABLE ASM. ITXVIAFIC v 2-AxvFavs - (1)
10 M9042-590-0A0 EXTENION CABLE ASM. FFRIVAFIR Vot k-AzvFagy- (1)
11 M9043-590-0A0  SOLENOID EXTENION CABLE ASM. VAN TvF395-7" W3 (1)
12 M9043-592-0A0 SOLENOID EXTENSION CABLE A ASM ADER SR EVLEVAR T.VE] (1N
13 M9640-510-00A CABLE CLIP y-7" WV (1)
14 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 I/EsFY D=3.8 L=20 (2)
NOTE (&) 01....FOR JUS JUSH
02....FOR LK-1910 LK-1910M
03....FOR LK-1920,30 LK-1920,304

-93 —



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RILTHERR

5 '/%czz

' 2 1

FF.NO _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _________DESCRIPTION _________.| S T SR Qty_ _
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1DAFYIF(23) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AMTFTVL A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN NSV (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AN E VLAV EY, (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST NS VLE ] (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 513y M6 L=15 @
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ADRFE 9T RN (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP MAFE vE1 1 A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1paFY5 (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1ha7k 9 (Y1) (D

11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMATEH Y% 7 (D

12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA* IRy M5 L=14 (2)

13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyHarIIh M5 (2)

14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1ha7h 9 (T4) (D

15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1b3s (2)

16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MFIFh % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)

17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhrIYh M5 (2)

18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 ayBrIYe M16X1.5 1y2 (2)

19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 v5¥ b 3 17X30X2.6 (2)

20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MAF I} 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

21 229-31505 RUBBER WASHER ANAFE R oYV A (2)

—924 —



15. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
H#R Y 2 ARk

7

=

/____ﬁ_
=

- 95~



REF.NO | _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________. LSRR S S Qy_ .
1 M8601-592-AA0  MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MAIN¥N VAZR 1
2 M8602-590-BAG  SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD B ASM. SERVOXn" ¥B73 1
3 %01 M8604-590-0C0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, POWER%N ¥73 1
4 %02 M8604-590-AC0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. POWER¥M’ VA3 1
5 * M8910-590-0A0  THERMOSTAT ASM. -8R (1)
6 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oyh73Ih M6 132 4
7 M1003-590-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL A% 3k yIAN 2N 1
8 01 M3003-590-00A SEAL A MvRBY7° avy I-RA 1
9 02 M3002-580-00B  SEAL B YRRy 7 €avyt Y-k B 1

10 M1004-581-000  VENTILATION COVER v - 1
11 01 M8901-592-AA0  TRANSFORMER A ASM. [S22IVE 1
12 02 M8901-592-BA0  TRANSFORMER B ASM. MVABIR 1
13 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-p" P4 1
14 02 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEY-73-) 1
15 02 CM-3001000-01 LABEL Xyv3t vi9h4a73-n(31.5) 1
16 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-% ¥-7 1
17 E9609-603-000 STICKER (LARGE) A70%- (% 1) 2
18 - M1001-590-000 CONTROL BOX 4% a3kt yI2 1
19 01 HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P /5% 1 8P 1
20 02 HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE avya 4 2
21 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 N3 R M6 4
22 HX-0005600-0B  SPACER AN -4 4
23 HX-0014700-0C  SPACER AN -4 4
24 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7" 92 1
25 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7' 9Ja 1
26 05 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH ¥ 1

27 NM-3034000-SF  FLANGE NUT 773 I M3 4

28 NM-3040520-SF  FLANGE NUT M4 7397 3Ih 4

29 SL-4030681-SF  SCREW M3 L=6 AT 2%y kAZ M3 L=6 4

30 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT 237 kA M3 L=8 4

31 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 FA° 33V tAZ M4 L=8 4

32 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT2%Y° vAZ M4X0.7 L=10 7

33 01 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 2R YA M4 L=10 2

34 02 SM-4031851-SR  SCREW FaT 229" M3 L=18 4

35 02 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER N3 2 3.1X5.9X0.7 4

36 SL-4040681-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FAT 2323 ¥AX M4X0.7 L=6 4

37 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 Fa° 23" ¥AZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

38 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 2Ry AZ M4X0.7 L=10 6

39 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Fa" %Y ¥AX M5X0.8 L=10 4

40 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 A" 339 bAZ M4X0.7 L=10 4

41 HX-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP y-7" WY 1

42 05 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 YWE7%Y D=4.8 L=20 2

43 03 CM-3001001-01  DANGER LABEL (SMALL) TV X%rvoaNt v(¥ay) 1

44 04 G6705-152-U0A  LABEL 1}%" vv-7 1

45 SM-3065052-TC ~ SCREW YV3¥' M6 L=50 4

46 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER (S22 ] 4

47 M8520-592-0A0  FAN COVER ASM. FAN74 73 1

48 HM-0006300-10  FILTER 74IA- (n

49 M1002-592-0A0  CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. % 3k V274 I3 (n

50 M8510-581-0A0  FAN ASM. FAN73 (1)

51 E9607-603-000  STICKER (SMALL) ZFoh- (¥3-) (1)

52 SM-1044050-SM  SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 ¥$71%3° M4X0.7 L=40 (4)

53 NM-3040520-SF  FLANGE NUT M4 TV I (4)

NOTE (7E&E)

01....FOR 100V~200V
02....FOR 380V

03....FOR 100V~200V(JAPAN)
04....FOR 100V~200V(EXPORT)
05....EXCEPT JE

- 26 —

100V~200VH

380VH

100V~200V (H&) H
100V~200V (&) H
JEZ RS



16. OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS

BIERY 2 R - RAVEAR

156-16

1:2

-927 —



M8510-592-AA0
M8510-592-BA0
M8606-592-0A0
M3002-592-00A
M3002-592-00B

DESCRIPTION

OPERATION BOX A ASM.
OPERATION BOX B ASM.

OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM.

OP. PANEL SHEET(JAPANESE)

OP. PANEL SHEET(ENGLISH,PICT)

YO¥N JA23

YO¥NT IB23

VAb A IOVZES .

Yo¥n Y0 (7)

YOIn INT-h (X1, € 7h)

M1010-590-000
M1011-590-000
M1012-592-000
SL-4030881-SF
ST-4031611-0R

OPERATION BOX A
OPERATION BOX B
OPERATION PANEL PLATE
SCREW M3 L=8

TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=16

YOk v 2A

VO¥E* 9728

YOENe IN4R

FAt a3y tAZ M3 L=8
Ay vy D=3-24 L=16

03

EA-9502B05-00
SV-4031006-SR
SK-3382001-SE
SK-3482001-SE
M8599-590-0A0

CABLE CLIP

SCREW M3 L=10

SCREW D=3.8 L=20
WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20
ACCESSORIES PART ASM.

¥-7 WVIT
bAA T VA VN
hEs%y° D=3.8
YE7%Y D=4.8
VAMVAVZES

L=20
L=20

04

03

M8599-590-AA0
HF-0013010-00
HF-0041080-P0
E8523-304-000
M3004-511-00A

ACCESSORIES PART A ASM,
TIMING LAG FUSE

FUSE 8A

FUSE 10A

VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A

7Y TevAIR

84277 ta-2
ka-%" 8A

B 57k ea-z
FTUYY vavy 7R A

04

M3003-580-000
M8520-590-0A0
M1030-590-000
M1031-590-000

M9011-590-0A0-A

VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B
1-PEDAL ASM.

PEDAL SWITCH FRAME

PEDAL SWITCH LEVER

PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM.

F vyeayy 7a° B
IENE A V&

AR VALYF V-4
AR NRLYFUN -
AR NEAIFT -7 W3

*

HD-0019300-00
HX-0012300-00
B2583-210-D00
SD-0800331-TH
SM-4040601-SC

PHOTO SENSOR

CABLE CLIP

SPRING

HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.25
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6

TAMYVETT 4

¥-7 0 29y

FFIn

4 vy D=8 H=3.25
FA* 23y M4X0.7 L=6

05

SL-4041291-SC
WP-0430801-SC
M8521-580-0A0
HA-0042600-00
M1016-580-000

SCREW M4 L=12
WASHER 4.3X9X0.8
3-PEDAL ASM.

FOOT SWITCH

SW. MOUNT PLATE,B

FATIRY X M4 L=12
LI b % 4.3X9X0.8
RIVZNE o VA

TYMALYF

SWhY9s44 B

ST-5041051-SN
EA-9500B01-00
HK-0346101-00
HK-0346400-00
EA-9502B05-00

SCREW

CABLE BAND
10P CONNECTOR
PIN CONTACT
CABLE CLIP

Ay 2y’
VZAYIIAN
Nyt vst 10P
by A-3H)
¥-7" Wy

05

SL-4040881-SF
GPK-26002000
GPK-470010AB
M3025-580-0A0

NOTE ()

SCREW M4 L=8
PEDAL BASE RUBBER
3-PEDAL ASM.

PEDAL SW.TRANSFER CABLE ASM.

01....FOR JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT
03....FOR 100~200V
04....FOR 380V
05....FOR LK-19A0SA,HA

-928 —

FAT 23T YA M4 L=8

A° a' »9' 43. A

RIVINE o I3

N BT NZAIE AVHE-T W)

HA M

bl

100~ 200V
380V

LK-19 AOSA, HAFH



17. WIRING DIAGRAM

EHARE

_ﬁn¢<az<hm 3dAl-S) L_MS_1¥VIS
_ ASY va3adi E

_Sx.szﬁm qapy-y) EESE
_ WSy 1va3gc LMS 1 3440
S 3§ 3840

[10s w3dia

[ 70s mu1

{ 108 d-N1

[10s 4-1n0|

f—||

402

7-3340 ¥V Wm_,H
¥-3¥d40 ¥V _m—.H

RSY NVd

LHI1T ONINYVH

1

4ol
(6Lr‘1va3ad)
9zr

42
(MOT13A)6S0

dz
(3ng)ssr

d2
(oviglzir
u dz
(a3y)esr

de
(ALIHM)ELT

u d4¢
(ovis)eLr

det
Lir

}716,23

—12~14,18,19

=
(2]

T °
A¥290 c
48|
YN
LETS
664
eer 0 d ger
| e[
ASY Quv08
d uQma L1iN0¥1D ¥3M0d
a0l 1280 oﬂ._ﬂ_u df
1 oer cer
— 1 3
[del
-

Zer
1
MM% [a%]
Te)

do¢[ [
LR

8¢d

o —
0|
-
&4
|
er
m*wgoﬁ ge]
NSV V Qav08
L 11n0¥10 0A¥3S
40¢] H_:. ﬁ
ar
RERT.
(311HN)
= de

L.._uau_l_

62d

asi{ [

AOLONW
0A¥3S

1

130n (vv)

L¥r

493
£2

49

o~

u de
IE Ll (MOTT3A) L2r
N dg¢
(a3y)ozr
o™N
o~ 3an (vi)

ASY Qyvo8
1IN0y 1D
NO11lV¥3do

-29 —



REF.NO __NOTE ___PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION_ _________1 LN R ay_ .
1 M9001-590-0A0  MAIN POWER CORD ASM. MAINF* ¥5°* va-} 73 1
2 M9003-580-0A0  SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVO%-47-7" W3 1
3 M9004-580-0A0 ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM. y3-% F2954y-7" W3 1
4 M9008-580-0A0 = SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASM. SERVOYva* ya-p* 73 1
5 01 M9020-580-0A0 TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. MYRF v va-b I3 1
6 02 M9020-580-AA0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM.,A M YAF v5 va-b AR 1
7 01 M9022-590-0A0 POWER CORD ASM. 7Yy va-p I3 1
8 02 M9023-590-0A0 POWER CORD A ASM. 7 Uy va-h AR 1
9 M9002-580-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM. ,B SERVOF ¥¥* vBa-b" 73 1

10 M9031-590-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM. ,A SERVOF* v¥* vA1-b° 73 1
11 M8520-590-0A0  1-PEDAL ASM. 1a* & 73 1
12 03 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. ARZARZ B A 7R 1
13 04 M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FUNUE-7 MR 1
14 05 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V F Yyt vE-7" % 100V393 1
15 06 M9021-580-0A0 VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM. 5 Y7Y%Yhra-b 73 1
16 07 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH My¥F 1
17 08 M8521-580-0A0  3-PEDAL ASM. RIMZNE 4 VA 1
18 09 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100Vayy v va-p 73 1
19 09 M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100Vayy-za-p* 73 1
20 M8910-592-0A0  THERMOSTAT ASM. IR TETAVES 1
21 ¥ 142-21352 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. F1-7" IXYev¥-r-7" W3 1
22 * 141-15364 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. VUMMVA S VRV VS 1
23 04 HA-0030300-0A  SWITCH AMy¥F 1
24 08 M9014-592-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE RELAY CABLE ASM FYIT N FAII4Y -7 MR 1
25 M9010-581-0A0  FAN CONNECTING CORD ASM. FANfa9y{1-M 73 1

NOTE (iE32)

01....FOR 100~200V

02....FOR 380V

03....FOR 100~200V(3-PHASE),
380V(FOR EXPORT)

04....FOR MC-592- AM

05....FOR 1-PHASE

06....FOR 100,110, 120V

07....EXCEPT MC-592- AM

08....FOR LK-19AO0SA, HA

09....FOR 100V(FOR JAPAN)

-30 -

100~200VH
380VH

100~200VA (3 #H) ,

380V (#@HAH)
MC-592- AMM
HEHA

100,110, 120V
MC-592- AM% & <
LK-19 AOSA, HARS
100V (B&MH)



18. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
8 BatR

-31 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _~______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________. (S T Qty_ |
1 135-51254 SAFETY PLATE ASM. e Y7 V-M(IYT ) 1
2 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE T 17 V=h MIFA 4 (1)
3 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE 7Y 7 b-h (n
4 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Ty 7°b-b NIYI4A (n
5 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING ey 7 V-b # IV 3 (1)
6 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 X7 VY 2X6 [@))
7 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
8 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A" 3 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
9 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 myhryr 11/64-40 (1)

10 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 e5¥ b % 4,5X10X0.8 (2)
TT SD-060T1021-8P _ HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 T3y D=6 R=10.2 ¢))
12 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B eINY N 3BT B (1
13 NS-6120310-8P NUT 3/16-28 uyhryh 3/16-28 (D
14 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 e5¥ 4% 7.4X11.8X0.5 (1)
15 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN ey 1
6 B8202-205-000 OTT. WANAGEMENT 77 5% T
17 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7Y Jeyn 1 1
18 B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE IS 2T A 1
19 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE M 3N - (F29) 1
20 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL M 3N - (33-) 1
21 BOT21-012-000 OIL CAN 77 IC Y T
22 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL nyhrE - An 4 (33-) 1
23 100-38909 HEXAGONAL WRENCH ok -an ¥ 1
24 J1066-000-00D HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY uyhrE van 3 1
25 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 637k - An ¥ 1
76 BYTZI-220-0A0 OTLER {CONTAINING NO. 2 OIL) 77 54y NO21Y T
27 01  MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 1
28 02 MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ17#18-2 DPX17#18-2 1
29 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 W3y D=3.1 L=16 4
30 03  B8103-980-000 CHAIN 7% 2
31 03 B8I33-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK SEE BT 1
32 SM-6067552-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 nyhr7HE Wb M6 L=75 1
33 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 uyhrIyh M6 132 1
34 WP-0651646-SC WASHER (57 2 1
35 04 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f2-7° 1
R[] 04 PB-0000100-00 TIOSE BAND AN I T
37 04 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET Mb7 I 1
38 03  B2557-210-DA0 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM, 7 IAFIIRIAYLT FU03 1
39 03  B2592-210-000 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER 7" IAFY) RIAYIANIN 1
40 03  SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 yhL5RY" 11/64-40 L= 3.2 2
3| B2564-215-000 SPONGE $IHFE IV A% v I
42 B1113-223-C00 COVER SUPPORTER NIAREY N -1 4
43 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 L33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 4
44 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X8.5X0.6 e5¥ 4 % 5,.2X9.5X0.6 4
45 $S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v53y" 11/64-40 L=6 4
* = ) VAEY T 1
47 04 B4715-215-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM, 7403V % 2L -4 93 1
48 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH VAAEV VIS Sa (1)
49 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG YYRYFY 34V T 50 (1
50 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK yayy (1)
51 PF-0552040-B0 FILTER REGULATOR TORVE I-X m
52 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) BIEF (2970 (2)
53 PJ-3050652-02 TEE Vayy* F74- (1)
54 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING Ny vy (1)
55 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIRYN vh (5)
56 PX-9500090-00 PLUG T 57 (9]
57 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT ey A-340 (3)
58 04 B8211-206-000 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE T4A3 MIYr44 |
59 04 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 AT 23y £hx M5X0.8 L=10 2
60 04 SL-9082093-SE SCREW ¥ b RFuyhIE M 1
61 04 WP-UB71602-3E WASHER 8.7XIBXT.6 ¥ 5 ¥ 8. TXTI8XT.6 T
62 04 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 uyhryh M8 1
63 04 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VZAYLIVI 5
64 04  142-04853 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. FUY N VE-7 M3 1
65 05 B9118-232-000 VINYL COVER =70 b =-NAn - 1
L WAD-TT532000 TORD STAPLE T 57K 10

NOTE (3d)

o1..... FOR LK-19A0SS, SA
02..... FOR LK-19AOHS,HA
03..... FOR LK-19A0SS,HS
04..... FOR LK-19 A0SA,HA
05..... EXCEPT JAPAN

-39 —

LK-19A0SS,SAH
LK-19AOHS ,HAR
LK-19A0SS,HSH
LK-19 A0SA,HAM
HA %K<



19.TABLE COMPONENTS

J L B4R

- 33 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO._ ________._ DESCRIPTION _ _________. LSS TN SR Qty_ _
1 01 142-22053 T-STAND COMPL. (SOLENOID TYPE) T2 9(5F v ¥%) 1
2 02 142-22152 T-STAND COMPL. (AIR TYPE) T¥Y25y2° 9(17-¥%) 1
3 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT UVES 0 b N U TEE ) (1)
4 141-18251 STAND ASM.,RIGHT 29593 Y (3% ) (n
5 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASM. VIXYIFYI Y (1
6 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASM, SV ER] (D
7 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 331 ¥¥a9 (1
8 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT & Yfah (n
9 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 7 VA1 o7 (4)

10 170-07402 NUT 445739 (2)
11 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE TEE AN LE] (2)
12 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 0 2I%0997% Wb (12)
13 01 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. VASVEVIENE 8 1@y D) (2)
14 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VL AL (2)
15 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD IS (1)
16 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING YE LR (2)
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T3{4 FaveIn v (n
18 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM. A (YY) (1)
19 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oyh7E W M6 L=12 (2)
20 ~ WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 v b % 6.7X13X1 (2)
71 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6,2X11.4X1,2 N3P % 6.2X11,4X1.2 (2)
22 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 ayhsE Wb M8 L=20 (2)
23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L% ¥ % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
24 WS-0861410-XR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 M3 % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
25 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhr#yh M8 (2)
26 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM, WITH CAP ¥YT7 V% F3-293Y° U3 (4)
27 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 52 V5 oA (4)
28 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 (2 2 (4)
29 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 M3 b % 12.5X21.5X3 (4)
30 * 141-17519 UPRIGHT TABLE 2FA%5-7" 1

31 SK-3513201-SE _ WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 TVEIRY D=5.1 L=32 4

32 111-55108 DRAWER L¥R Y 1

33 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT LR Y Hx 2

34 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER [£7 3718 L 1

35 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IVEY2y D=3.1 L=16 6

NOTE (3E3d)

01....FOR LK-19A0SS,HS
02....FOR LK-19A0SA,HA

- 34 ~

LK-19A0SS,HS
LK-19A0SA ,HAH



20. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS

F 7Y a vk

- 35—



REF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________. LS T Qty_ _
1 142-04754 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. FYY At VIRIAIR 1
2 142-24760 DISK-RAISING DEVICE ASM. S A MO RNIE] 1
3 142-24703 DISK-RAISING BASE ¥39hIN -2 (1
4 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID SN VLA (n
5 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B y{n 1 A B (1)
6 111-12000 WIPER SOLENOID PIN 2T IS (1)
7 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR 94N -V ohg- (n
8 142-24802 DISK RAISING LEVER $hIVN - (N

9 111-10707 "WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR VZENE VS Vil V2 1)
10 111-10806 WIPER SPRING 2 (1)
11 110-72709 WIPER COVER 94N - AN - [§))
12 122-58000 BUSH AFI IV -7 992 (n
13 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29V %¥v7° afya-p (1.75)
14 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT [AVE B0 ! (2)
15 HK-0346100-2C HOUSING Ny Yy (1)
16 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyR7Fyh 11/64-40 (D
17 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3,2 & viy D=6.5 H=3.2 (1)
18 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 0 39% FA a3y M3 L=6 (1
19 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ 0 39% FA a3 M3 L=6 (3)
20 SS-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FA* 3y 11/64-40 L=9 (2)
71 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4, 8X%8.4X0.8 vS¥ 7 % 4.8X8.4%X0.38 ~(2)
22 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP k=70 2097 (2)
23 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A}y 11/64-40 L=T (2)

24 EA-9500B02-00 . CABLE BAND 150 ryyIn vh 150 (3)

25 142-24000 LOWER PLATE BLANK JRL87 SV ¥ 7Y 1

26 142-24109 LOWER PLATE BLANK JAAT IR Y 1

27 B2553-210-D0OA  FEEDING FRAME BLANK RIRFIVVNYIT7 S0 (% ¥ 7)) 1

28 B2553-210-D0B  FEEDING FRAME BLANK RIXFIINIIT SV (X ¥ 1Y) 1

29 B2554-210-D0A  FEEDING FRAME BLANK AV S VAN Ve VYT 638 A 5 B

30 B2554-210-D0OB  FEEDING FRAME BLANK, RIGHT L) WAV A YVAC S B

31 B2554-210-DOC  FEEDING FRAME BLANK,LEFT A RN AZ RN ZIC D!

32 D2426-282-C00  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AVPzAYAY NYTF B A 1

33 142-24307 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2 A2MITHE A 1

34 B2426-280-00D NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D N7 Ab 1

35 D2426-MMC-KOC  NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE IMIa- MTHE 4V 1

36 B1601-210-DOB-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B FhA¥IB 1

37 B1601-210-DOC-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C Fhr¥zC 1

38 B1601-210-DOE  INNER PRESSER E FIAHIE 1

39 B1601-210-DOF-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER F Hhr4IF 1

40 M8520-580-0A0  2-PEDAL ASM. AVINE 3 ¥/ H] 1

41 GPK-570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. N A VAVF I3 1

42 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) AFYh- (¥3-) 2

43 M9013-590-0A0  PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PK57 AVHVE-7° M3 1

44 142-25056 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. =-M WV-3-73 1

45 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 55 -bF v¥ ATy (1)

46 PV-0100110-00  VALVE 2 YA [§))

47 B4720-215-0A0  NEEDLE COOLER UNION =-MV-3-4y3 Y ()

48 142-04754 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. FYY AT VIARIANR (n

49 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A5ty (1)

50 $S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ATy 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)

51 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4 .5X8X0.5 3% 4 % 4.5X8%0.5 (n

52 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YAVE-Z 70 (2)

53 HX-0023300-00 CLIP VAVEN S (3)

54 M8590-513-0AA  PEDAL SWITCH ASM. NS 205 A 1

55 M9031-580-0A0  2-PEDAL CONNECTING CORD ASM. 2VYAT & RYYT 7a- 23 1

- 36 —



21. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

EEFEHY 2 b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

ERERE, B4Rev.No RECEB(EEL,

BROLRKADVWEEDGAL , HIRSNLHETH, JHXTEZT,
29320108

No.1243-[02]- - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENHB&H/D:0bsoleted partsHlBB&/E:ErratumiE

Ve

Rev.lPagelRef. Parts No. Rev.|PageRef. Parts No. h
* INo. | B |No. & & * No. | E INo, & i
D| 01 2| 17|S8-8110422-TP Al 02 2| 17|{8S-7110730-SP
D | 01 2 221112-80856 Al 02 2 221141-01208
D| 01 2| 23/135-38152 A 02 2| 23(138-16764
D| 01 2| 55 |WP-0480856-SP
D| 01 4| 30|HD-0013500-00 A 02 4| 30| HD-0019300-00
A 02 4| 63|141-15364
D 01 6 421142-04903 A 02 6 421142-04911
D| 01 10 5(141-03154 Al 02 10 5(141-03055
D| 01 10 6{141-03105 A| 02 10 6/141-03006
D| 01 10 11/B3504-280-000 A 02 10 11(141-03907
D| 01 10| 12(8S-6090440-SP A 02 10 12,SS-4090415-SP
D| 01 10| 14|CQ-2522000-00 A 02 10| 14{CQ-2020000-00
A| 02 10| 19|CQ-2000000-00
A 02 10| 20(141-04004
A| 02 10 21(SS-6060410-TP
Aj 02 10 22 |BT-0500300-EA
D01 14| 74/CS-080081C-SH A| 02 14| 74 |CS-080081B-SH
D| 01 16 71142-16402 Al 02 16 71142-16410
D| 01 16 8(142-14704 A}l 02 16 8|142-14712
D| Ot 16 91142-14902 A| 02 16 9(142-14803
D| 01 16 13/142-14001 A| 02 16 131142-14019
D| 01 16| 24 |HD-0005700-0A A 02 16| 24 |142-21451
D| 01 16 26 |SL-4031081-SC Al 02 16 26 |SL-4030881-SC
A 02 16| 55 | EA-9500B01-00
Al 02 16| 56 |142-21352
D| 01 18 16 (142-17756 Al 02 18 16 |1142-17764
D | 01 22 9/135-30357
D|O1 22| 12|142-19505 Al 02 22 12(142-19513
D] 01 22| 13|B3507-280-000 Al 02 22| 13(141-14607
D|O1 22 26(142-19703 A 02 22 26 (142-19711
Al 02 22 311€CQ-2020000-00
A o02 22| 32 |BP-3000001-00
D | 01 23 11141-15158
D| 01 23 2(141-15257 A| 02 23 21142-21352
D | 01 23 3(141-15356 A| 02 23 3|141-15364
D | 01 26 3(M8604-592-0A0 Al 02 26 3| M8604-590-0C0 y

-37 -



Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No.
No. | B INo. 5] & No. | B |No. ﬂ £
D| 01 26 4|1M8604-592-AA0 A| 02 26 4 M8604-590-AC0O
D| 01 26| 18|M8910-592-0A0 A| 02 26 5/M8910-590-0A0
D| 01 28| 25|M9011-590-0A0 Al 02 28 25 M9011-590-0A0A
D| O1 28| 26 |HD-0013500-00 A| 02 28| 26 |HD-0019300-00
D| 01 28| 27|HX-0012300-0B A| 02 28| 27 |HX-0012300-00
D| 01 30| 20|141-15158
D| 01 30| 21}1141-15257 Al 02 28| 27(142-21352
Dj o1 30| 22|141-15356 Al 02 28| 22(141-15364
D| 01 32| 46 (142-23002 A| 02 32 46(142-23010
D| Ot 34| 30(1411-7501 A| 02 34| 30{1411-7519

- 38 ~




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
X H N ] E NO X E N B E N
A1230-500-000-A 4 36 B1604-141-H00 6 29 B2572-210-D00 20 5 CM-3002001-A1 2 31
A3125-002-000 14 69 B1626-220-000 20 30 B2573-210-D00 18 9 CM-3002001-01 2 30
A3216-001-00A 2 65 B1626-555-000 18 33 B2674-210-D00 18 6 €Q-2000000-00 10 19
B1633-210-D00 8 16 B2575-210-D00 18 7 CQ-2000000-00 22 15
BP-3000000-00 10 15 B1634-210-D00 8 51 B2576-210-D00 18 17 €Q-2020000-00 10 14
BP-3000001-00 22 19 B1649-161-000 14 24 B2577-210-D00 18 4 CQ-2020000-00 22 31
BP-3000001-00 22 32 B1652-210-D00 8 50 B2578-210-D00 18 5 CQ-2522000-00 2 7
BP-6000000-00 22 20 B1652-704-000 14 15 B2579-210-D00-A 18 39 CQ-2522000-00 22 21
BT-0400251-EB 20 33 B1701-210-D00 6 56 B2580-210-D00 18 18 CS-079073A-SH 6 11
BT-0400251-EB 36 52 B1802-210-D00 10 32 B2581-210-D00 18 14 CS-079073A-SH 6 33
BT-0500300-EA 10 22 B1806-210-D00 10 23 B2582-210-D00 18 15 CS-079073A-SH 8 18
BT-0600401-EB 32 35 B1806-210-D00 32 15 B2583-210-D00 28 28 CS-079073A-SH 18 36
B1111-210-D00 2 15 B1808-210-D00 10 26 B2592-210-000 32 39 CS-079073A-SH 20 34
B1111-232-000 2 25 B1808-980-000 10 46 B2610-210-D00 18 19 CS-079073B-SH 16 36
B1113-223-C00 32 42 B1812-210-D00 10 62 B2610-210-D00 20 9 CS-079101A-SH 6 12
B1115-210-D00 2 10 B1813-980-000 10 9 B2617-771-000 14 77 CS-079101A-SH 6 13
B1115-232-0A0 14 68 B1815-980-000 10 47 B2702-210-000 12 38 CS-079101A-SH 12 36
B11156-232-000 14 72 B1818-210-D0A 10 60 B2703-210-000 2 50 CS-080081B-SH 14 74
B1116-210-D00 2 12 B1818-210-DOB 10 61 B2707-761-000 2 16 CS-080081C-SH 10 52
B1116-804-000 14 23 B1819-280-000 10 48 B2707-761-000 12 35 CS-095081A-SH 16 54
B1123-210-D00 2 52 B1820-210-D00 10 7 B3107-804-000 12 14 CS-100081C-SP 8 29
B1124-280-000 2 26 B1820-215-PA0-A 10 16 B3112-761-000 12 15 CS-100081C-Sp 10 49
B1125-210-D00 2 81 B1821-210-D00 10 8 B3114-232-000 12 17 CS-1000811-SP 10 50
B1125-215-P00 2 27 B1822-215-P00 10 17 B3114-771-000 2 29 CS-1201010-SH 10 3
B1144-210-000 4 37 B1828-210-DAA 10 24 B3119-771-000 12 19 CS-147121A-SH 4 26
B1148-555-000 2 66 B1828-210-D0A 10 25 B3120-125-000 12 20 CS-147121E-SH 4 58
B1202-210-000 4 3 B1836-210-D00 10 1| B3120-372-000 32 3
B1203-215-000 4 4 B1901-210-DA0 4 14 B3121-372-000 32 4 D1510-491-D00 8 39
B1206-210-D00 4 11 B1901-210-DCO 4 13 B3123-352-000 14 171 D2426-MMC-KOC 36 35
B1208-019-000 6 32 B1903-210-000 4 16 B3126-012-000 2 176 D2426-282-C00 36 32
B1212-210-D00 4 38 B1903-552-000 4 19 B3126-012-000 12 21 D2426-284-M00 14 63
B1220-771-000 6 34 B1904-280-000" 4 21 B3126-012-000 14 70 D2502-232-D00 18 34
B1223-771-000 4 12 B1905-541-000 4 17 B3129-053-000 12 18 D2502-232-D00 20 31
B1223-771-000 6 64 B2107-210-D0A 11 2 B3132-552-000 12 22 D2587-L8W-B0O0 8 12
B1223-771-000 8 53 B2130-210-D00 11 11 B3205-210-000 2 68 D2587-L8W-B00 14 38
B1223-771-000 14 22 B2302-205-0A0 12 10 B3212-761-000 2 60 D2588-L8W-B0O0 14 39
B1230-210-D00 4 9 B2302-280-0A0 12 9 B3403-761-000 20 46 D3112-L4B-B00 12 16
B1231-210-D00 4 10 B2302-280-000 12 11 B3413-552-000 12 24 D7133-555-B00 2 77
B1401-210-000 4 43 B2303-280-000 12 23 B3501-210-000 22 10 D8113-555-B0O0 34 16
B1402-280-000 4 44 | B2304-210-D00 12 3 | B3505-280-000 10 10 | D8204-555-D00 34 34
B1403-280-000 4 45 B2306-210-D00 12 4 B3508-280-000 22 16
B1404-280-000 4 20 B2312-210-D00 14 67 B3509-210-D00 22 7 EA-9500B01-00 16 55
B1405-210-000 4 46 B2313-280-000 12 13 B3509-280-000 22 17 EA-9500B01-00 20 44
B1406-210-000 "4 47 B2401-210-D00 14 17 B3518-280-000 22 18 EA-9500B01-00 22 22
B1407-210-D00 4 15 B2408-210-D00 14 18 B3518-280-000 22 28 EA-9500B01-00 28 37
B1411-552-0A0 4 48 B2411-210-000 14 25 B3523-280-000 22 29 EA-9500B01-00 32 55
B1411-552-000 4 49 B2414-280-0A0 14 26 B3523-980-000 22 9 EA-9500B01-00 32 63
B1411-804-A00 10 38 B2415-280-0A0 14 27 B3541-012-000 22 8 EA-9500B02-00 36 24
B1411-804-A00 10 42 B2416-280-000 14 28 B4711-220-00C 20 41 EA-9502B05-00 28 11
B1411-804-B00 10 39 B2417-280-000 14 29 B4711-220-00D 20 40 EA-9502B05-00 28 40
B1411-804-B00 10 43 B2418-280-000 14 30 B4711-220-00G 20 43 E2193-172-000 20 32
B1411-804-C00 10 40 B2421-280-0A0 14 31 B4711-220-00H 20 42 E8523-304-000 28 19
B1411-804-C00 10 44 B2423-280-00A 14 32 B4716-215-0A0 32 47 E9567-319-000 26 16
B1411-804-D00 10 41 B2423-280-00B 14 33 B4720-215-0A0 36 47 E9607-603-000 26 51
B1411-804-D00 10 45 B2423-280-00C 14 34 B8101-210-AAB 34 5 E9607-603-000 36 42
B1411-804-000 4 18 B2423-280-00D 14 35 B8103-980-000 32 30 E9609-603-000 26 17
B1414-232-000 4 51 B2423-280-00E 14 36 B8105-210-AAA 34 6
B1414-232-000 16 18 B2424-280-000 14 37 B8108-555-0A0 34 26 GAF-01007000 4 39
B1419-026-000 22 11 B2426-280-00D 36 34 B8133-019-000 32 31 GCT-02906000 32 25
B1456-057-000 16 16 B2509-704-000 16 15 B8153-771-000 34 15 GNP-01330000 6 31
B1501-127-000 8 37 B2545-280-000 12 7 B8202-205-000 32 16 GPF-060600A0 34 18
B1506-352-000 32 12 B2553-210-D0A 36 27 B8211-206-000 32 58 GPF-06080000 34 17
B1513-210-D00 6 9 B2553-210-D0B 36 28 B9101-552-000 32 17 GPK-26002000 28 42
B1513-210-D00 8 2 B2553-210-D00 18 10 B9109-555-000 32 18 GPK-470010AB 28 43
B1515-210-D00 6 10 B2554-210-D0A 36 29 B9110-012-000 32 19 GPK-570010B0 36 41
B1515-210-D00 8 3 B2554-210-D0OB 36 30 B9111-012-000 32 20 G1216-870-000 4 27
‘B1516-210-D00 6 27 B2554-210-D0C 36 31 B9118-232-000 32 65 G5430-116-000 32 50
B1519-026-00G 16 47 B2554-210-D00 20 6 B9121-012-000 32 21 G6705-152-U0A 26 44
B1519-026-00G 16 48 B2557-210-DA0 32 38 B9121-220-0A0 32 26 G8124-270-000 32 48
B1529-890-00C-A 2 67 B2557-280-00C 18 31 B9140-372-000 32 22
B1530-210-D00 6 28 B2557-280-00C 20 2 HA-0005900-00 11 19
B1601-210-DOB-A 36 36 B2561-210-D00 20 12 CM-2001000-01 26 14 HA-0016900-10 2 89
B1601-210-DOC-A 36 37 B2564-215-000 32 41 CM-3001000-01 26 15 HA-0030300-0A 30 23
B1601-210-DOE 36 38 B2566-210-D00 20 10 CM-3001001-01 26 43 HA-0042500-00 26 26
B1601-210-DOF-A 36 39 B2567-210-D00 20 11 CM-3002000-B2 2 34 HA-0042500-00 30 16
B1601-210-D00-A 8 48 B2572-210-D00 18 12 CM-3002000-02 2 35 HA-0042600-00 28 34

-39 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS 5l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO- PAGE REF
BE H__NO EX H N % E_NO BE H N

HD-0005700-0A 16 26 | M8602-590-BA0 26 2 | PF-0552040-B0 32 51 | SL-4041091-SC 26 32
HD-0019300-00 4 30 | M8604-590-ACO 26 4 | PH-1000332-SH = 8 28 | SL-4041091-SC 26 37
HD-0019300-00 28 26 | M8604-590-0C0 26 3 | PJ-0305200-01 32 52 | SL-4041091-SC 26 38
HF-0013010-00 28 17 | M8606-592-0A0 28 3 | PJ-0460525-03 20 36 | SL-4041091-SC 26 40
HF-0041080-P0 28 18 | M8901-592-AA0 26 11 | PJ-3040600-01 6 47 | SL-4041291-SC 4 3l
HK-0266500-80 26 19 | M8901-592-BA0 26 12 | PJ-3050652-02 32 53 | SL-4041291-SC 6 41
HK-0346100-2B 11 17 | M8910-590-0A0 26 5 | PJ-3090052-03 32 49 | SL-4041291-SC 28 31
HK-0346100-2C 36 15 | M8910-592-0A0 30 20 | PJ-3095200-01 32 37 | SL-4051091-SC 26 39
HK-0346100-2D 14 13 | M9001-590-0A0 30 1 | PS-0200062-KH 32 6 | SL-4051091-SC 32 59
HK-0346100-2E 8 34 | M9002-580-0A0 30 9 | PS-0400142-KH 4 40 | SL-4061091-SC 4 32
HK-0346100-40 32 54 | M9003-580-0A0 30 2 | PV-0100110-00 36 46 | SL-9082091-SE 34 12
HK-0346101-00 28 38 | M9004-580-0A0 30 3 | PV-1502090-00 6 45 | SL-9082093-SE 32 60
HK-0346400-00 11 18 | M9008-580-0A0 30 4 | PV-1502090-00 36 45 | SM-1040801-SP 18 20
HK-0346400-00 14 14 | M9010-581-0A0 30 25 | PV-9150050-00 6 46 | SM-1040801-SP 20 14
HK-0346400-00 28 39 | M9011-590-0A0-A 28 25 | PX-0500030-00 6 48 | SM-1044050-SM 26 52
HK-0346400-00 32 57 | M9013-590-0A0 36 43 | PX-5000140-00 36 49 | SM-3065052-TC 26 45
HK-0346400-00 36 14 | M9014-592-0A0 30 24 | PX-9500090-00 32 56 | SM-4030601-SN 11 30
HK-0542500-40 26 20 | M9017-580-0A0 30 12 SM-4030601-SN 11 31
HM-0006300-10 26 48 | M9019-580-0A0 2 55 | RC-0150001-KP 6 37 | SM-4031851-SR 26 34
HW-2003900-00 11 20 | M9020-580-AA0 30 6 | RC-0560711-KP 2 69 | SM-4040601-SC 28 30
HW-5000700-00 11 21 | M9020-580-0A0 30 5 | RC-0740811-KP 8 38 | SM-4051405-SE 24 12
HW-5000700-00 36 13 | M9021-580-0A0 30 15 | RE-0250000-KO 11 25 | SM-6040602-TP 14 76
HX-0005600-0B 26 22 | M9022-590-0A0 30 7 | RE-0300000-KO 10 18 | SM-6040802-TP 20 15
HX-0012300-0B 26 41 | M9023-590-0A0 30 8 | RE-0300000-KO 18 37 | SM-6041202-TP 18 21
HX-0012300-00 28 27 | M9024-580-0A0 30 14 | RE-0300000-KO 18 38 | SM-6041202-TP 20 16
HX-0014700-0C 26 23 | M9025-580-0A0 28 44 | RE-0300000-KO 20 37 | SM-6051002-TP 20 17
HX-0015000-0B 16 51 | M9028-580-0A0 30 13 | RE-0500000-KO0 2 70 | SM-6060802-TP 6 51
HX-0015000-0B 23 1 | M9031-580-0A0 36 55 | RE-0500000-KO 11 26 | SM-6060802-TP 18 22
HX-0015000-0B 36 22 | M9031-590-0A0 30 10 | RE-0500000-K0 14 44 | SM-6060802-TP 20 18
HX-0015000-0C 2 97 | M9034-580-0A0 30 19 | RE-0500000-KO0 20 20 | SM-6061610-SC 24 6
HX-0015000-0H 2 96 | M9035-580-0A0 30 18 | RE-0700000-KO 18 8 | SM-6067552-TP 2 18
HX-0015000-0H 23 5 | M9041-590-0A0 23 9 | RE-0900000-KO 10 54 | SM-6067552-TP 32 32
HX-0015000-OL 2 95 | M9042-590-0A0 23 10 | R0-0691801-00 16 53 | SM-8050812-TP 4 60
HX-0023300-00 36 53 | M9043-590-0A0 23 11 | R0-0922702-00 2 71 | SM-8050812-TP 18 24
HX-0040700-00 26 24 | M9043-592-0A0 23 12 | RO-1542401-00 4 42 | SM-8053002-TP 14 19
HX-0041000-00 26 25 | M9044-592-0A0 23 7 SH-8060612-TP 4 28
M9047-590-0A0 23 8 | SB-1100009-00 16 44 | SM-8060612-TP 16 20

J1066-000-00D 32 24 | M9640-510-00A 23 13 | SB-1100013-00 16 43 | SM-8060612-TP 16 21
SD-0500091-TP 14 46 | SM-8060612-TP 16 22

MAO-11532000 32 66 | NM-3034000-SF 26 27 | SD-0500803-TP 14 47 | SH-8060612-TP 16 50
MAT-80114T00 18 35 | NM-3040520-SF 26 28 | SD-0530221-SP 12 25 | SM-8061612-TP 4 29
MDP- 170B1800 4 53 | NM-3040520-SF 26 53 | SD-0601021-SP 32 11 | SM-9061203-SE 34 19
MDP-170B1802 32 28 | NM-6040000-SN 14 10 | SD-0640391-TP 12 27 | SM-9061403-CP 18 23
MDP-500B1400 4 52 | NM-6050001-SE 24 13 | SD-0640482-SP 12 28 | SM-9061403-CP 20 19
MDP-500B1402 32 27 | NM-6050001-SE 24 17 | SD-0650305-TP 14 48 | SM-9082023-SE 34 22
M1001-590-000 26 18 | NM-6050001-SP 6 53 | SD-0650321-TP 11 29 | SS-1060210-TP 14 51
M1002-592-0A0 26 49 | NM-6050001-SP 14 40 | SD-0650321-TP 36 17 | SS-1110640-TP 14 52
M1003-590-000 26 7 | NM-6060001-SC 2 20 | SD-0720321-TP 12 26 | SS-1110840-SP 2 42
M1004-581-000 26 10 | NM-6060001-SC 26 6 | SD-0720803-TH 8 15 | SS-1110840-SP 2 43
M1010-590-000 28 6 | NM-6060001-SC 32 33 | SD-0790311-TP 14 49 | $5-4090415-SP 10 12
M1011-590-000 28 7 | NM-6080721-SE 32 62 | SD-0800331-TH 6 &7 | SS-4090515-SP 12 30
M1012-592-000 28 8 | NM-6080721-SE 34 25 | SD-0800331-TH 28 29 | SS-4090715-SP 2 37
M1016-580-000 28 35 | NM-6120001-SE 34 27 | SD-0800341-SP 6 14 | $S-4090715-SP .2 45
M1030-590-000 28 23 | NM-6160511-SE 24 18 | SD-0800341-SP 8 19 | $S-4090715-SP 2 54
M1031-590-000 28 24 | NS-6090310-SP 2 32 | SD-0800431-SP 8 25 | SS-4110515-SP 2 94
M3002-580-00B 26 9 | NS-6090310-SP 2 33 | SD-0801021-TP 10 55 | SS-4110515-SP 22 5
M3002-592-00A 28 4 | NS-6090310-SP 11 23 | SD-1100301-TP 14 50 | $S-4110515-SP 22 27
M3002-592-00B 28 5 | NS-6110310-SP 2 79 | SK-3311601-SE 32 29 | $5-4110515-SP 22 30
M3003-580-000 28 21 | NS-6110310-SP 6 8 | SK-3311601-SE 34 35 | $S-4110715-SP 2 86
M3003-590-00A 26 8 | NS-6110310-SP 11 24 | SK-3382001-SE 2 21 | SS-4110715-SP 2 88
M3004-511-00A 28 20 | NS-6110310-SP 32 9 | SK-3382001-SE 23 14 | $SS-4110715-SP 2 98
M8002-430-000 2 4 | NS-6110310-SP 36 16 | SK-3382001-SE 28 13 | $SS-4110715-SP 16 28
M8510-581-0A0 26 50 | NS-6110420-SP 8 14 | SK-3482001-SE 26 42 | $SS-4110715-SP 16 29
M8510-592-AA0 ~ 28 1 | NS-6110420-SP 14 41 | SK-3482001-SE 28 14 | $S-4110715-SP 16 52
M8510-592-BA0 28 2 | NS-6110420-SP 14 42 | SK-3513201-SE 34 31 | SS-4110715-SP 22 14
M8520-580-0A0 36 40 | NS-6120310-SP 12 33 | SL-4030681-SC 36 18 | SS-4110715-SP 23 4
M8520-590-0A0 28 22 | NS-6120310-SP 14 43 | SL-4030681-SC 36 19 | $S-4110715-SP 32 7
M8520-590-0A0 30 11 | NS-6120310-SP 32 13 | SL-4030681-SF 26 29 | SS-4110715-SP 32 8
M8520-592-0A0 26 47 | NS-6150310-SP 14 75 | SL-4030881-SC 16 26 | SS-4110715-SP 36 23
M8521-580-0A0 28 33 | NS-6660410-SH 14 9 | SL-4030881-SF 28 9 | SS-4110815-SP 2 82
M8521-580-0A0 30 17 | NS-6660430-SP 10 53 | SL-4030891-SC 26 30 | SS-4110815-SP 8 4
M8590-513-0AA 36 54 | NS-6660430-SP 14 11 | SL-4031291-SC 16 27 | SS-4110915-SP 36 20
M8598-592-0A0 23 6 SL-4040681-SC 26 36 | SS-4111015-SP 2 38
M8599-590-AA0 28 16 | PA-1602006-A0 20 35 | SL-4040881-SF 26 31 | SS-4111415-SP 18 25
M8599-590-0A0 28 15 | PB-0000100-00 32 36 | SL-4040881-SF 28 41 | SS-4111415-SP 20 21
M8601-592-AA0 26 1 | PC-0124010-00 20 45 | SL-4041081-SF 26 33 | SS-4150715-SP 2 40

—40 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF
5% E_NO B N X HE N e H N
$§-4150715-SP 2 41 | S5-8111610-SP 4 56 | 100-38909 32 23 | 141-03402 10 2
SS-4150715-SP 20 47 | SS-8150822-TP 6 18 | 105-02300 2 47 | 141-03907 10 11
$S-4150716-SP 22 23 | $S-8150822-TP 6 19 | 105-23504 10 31 | 141-04004 10 20
$S-4151215-SP 2 44 | SS-8150822-TP 6 40 | 106-18304 2 59 | 141-04152 6 1
$8-4151216-SP 6 20 | SS-8150822-TP 8 24 | 110-06004 8 40 | 141-04608 8 46
$S-4151216-SP 6 43 | S5-8150822-TP 10 29 | 110-18504 2 28 | 141-04707 6 3
$S-4151216-SP 8 6 | SS-8150822-TP 14 59 | 110-43007 14 20 | 141-07502 12 1
$S-6060410-TP 10 21 | SS-8660610-TP 4 24 | 110-43304 14 8 | 141-07601 14 66
$S-6060410-TP 10 56 | SS-8660612-TP 8 41 | 110-71602 8 31 | 141-07700 12 2
SS-6090612-TP 2 9 | SS-8660612-TP 16 23 | 110-71701 8 32 | 141-07809 14 73
$S-6090620-TP 11 27 | SS-8661012-TP 14 60 | 110-72402 2 78 | 141-08401 14 1
$S-6090670-TP 4 50 | SS-9111010-SP 6 35 | 110-72709 11 4 | 141-08500 14 2
$S-6092120-SP 22 24 | SS-9661230-CP 4 57 | 110-72709 36 11 | 141-08609 14 3
$S-6110420-TP 16 46 | ST-4031611-0R 28 10 | 111-10152 11 5 | 141-08708 14 4
$S-6110430-TP 14 53 | ST-5041051-SN 28 36 | 111-10301 11 6 | 141-08807 14 6
SS-6110480-SP 10 27 | SV-4031006-SR 28 12 | 111-10301 36 4 | 141-08906 14 7
SS-6110480-SP 16 33 111-10400 11 7 | 141-08955 14 5
SS-6110480-SP 16 35 | TA-0550604-R0 2 51 | 111-10509 11 8 | 141-09250 14 65
SS-6110480-SP 16 42 | TA-0850604-R0 2 83 | 111-10509 36 5 | 141-09300 14 16
$S-6110610-TP 2 36 | TA-0850604-R0 2 84 | 111-10608 11 9 | 141-09607 14 64
SS-6110610-TP 16 32 | TA-1050504-R0 2 48 | 111-10707 11 10 | 141-10308 16 2
SS-6110610-TP 16 34 | TA-1050504-R0 2 91 | 111-10707 36 9 | 141-10407 16 5
SS-6110610-TP 20 22 | TA-1250406-R0 2 49 | 111-10806 36 10 | 141-11801 16 11
SS-6110610-TP 32 45 | TA-1250406-R0 2 92 | 111-10905 11 12 | 141-12502 16 37
SS-6110810-TP 12 29 | TA-1550902-R0 6 38 | 111-11051 11 13 | 141-13450 2 75
$S-6111140-SP 2 3 | TA-2100904-R0 2 53 | 111-11507 11 14 | 141-13468 2 T4
$S-6111140-SP 2 73 111-11804 11 16 | 141-13658 2 58
SS-6111140-SP 16 30 | WP-0320501-SC 11 32 | 111-11804 36 7 | 141-13666 2 57
SS-6111140-SP 16 31 | WP-0371016-SD 8 35 | 111-12000 11 15 | 141-14102 22 1
$S-6111610-SP 11 36 | WP-0371016-SD 8 52 | 111-12000 36 6 | 141-14201 22 2
$S-6120930-SP 14 56 | WP-0430801-SC 28 32 | 111-55108 34 32 | 141-14300 22 3
$S-6120930-SP 22 6 | WP-0450000-SD 14 12 | 111-55207 34 33 | 141-14409 22 4
SS-6121212-TP 10 57 | WP-0450000-SD 20 24 | 111-58300 34 7 | 141-14508 4 33
$S-6151142-TP 8 27 | WP-0450000-SD 36 51 | 111-58409 34 8 | 141-14607 22 13
$S-6161220-SP 10 58 | WP-0450801-SD 32 10 | 111-58516 34 11 | 141-15364 4 63
SS-6151220-SP 16 49 | WP-0450846-SP 14 61 | 111-58607 34 9 | 141-15364 23 3
$S-6151412-TP 4 22 | WP-0480856-SP 18 28 | 111-59001 34 14 | 141-15364 30 22
$S-6151440-SP 16 39 | WP-0480856-SP 20 25 | 113-15108 11 34 | 141-15653 2 93
$S-6151812-TP 12 32 | WP-0480856-SP 36 21 | 113-92107 6 49 | 141-17519 34 30
SS-6681712-TP 4 23 | WP-0482086-SD 12 8 | 113-92107 11 33 | 141-18152 34 3
SS-7080510-TP 4 54 | WP-0501016-SD 14 45 | 122-10803 6 62 | 141-18251 34 4
SS-7090410-SP 6 61 | WP-0520656-SA 32 44 | 122-58000 36 12 | 142-00802 2 56
SS-7090410-SP 14 57 | WP-0553216-SD 14 62 | 135-02307 2 13 | 142-00901 2 80
SS-7091110-TP 8 43 | WP-0560860-SE 6 15 | 135-08403 10 33 | 142-01305 2 85
SS-7091110-TP 8 49 | WP-0600816-SP 8 45 | 135-08700 10 34 | 142-01602 2 8
SS-7110340-SP 6 59 | WP-0612066-SP 8 20 | 135-08809 10 35 | 142-03004 6 6
SS-7110340-SP 32 40 | WP-0621016-SD 18 29 | 135-08908 10 36 | 142-03103 6 4
SS-7110510-SP 36 50 | WP-0621016-SD 20 26 | 135-09153 10 59 | 142-03202 6 5
SS-7110730-SP 2 17 | WP-0641601-SC 6 55 | 135-13205 12 5 | 142-03301 6 2
SS-7110740-TP 14 - 54 | WP-0650876-SD 18 30 | 135-13304 12 6 | 142-03400 6 22
SS-7110740-TP 14 58 | WP-0650876-SD 20 27 | 135-17206 16 19 | 142-03509 6 16
SS-7110810-SP 8 30 | WP-0651001-SC 26 46 | 135-21000 8 26 | 142-03509 6 17
SS-7110840-SP 2 46 | WP-0651056-SD 12 34 | 135-40406 18 40 | 142-03608 6 24
SS-7110840-SP 4 35 | WP-0651646-SC 2 19 | 135-51205 32 2 | 142-03707 6 58
SS-7110840-SP 6 36 | WP-0651646-SC 32 34 | 135-51254 32 1 | 142-03806 6 25
SS-7110840-SP 8 47 | WP-0671016-SE 34 20 | 137-86306 2 14 | 142-03905 6 60
SS-7110840-SP 10 28 | WP-0740516-SP 32 14 | 138-16608 2 24 | 142-04002 6 26
SS-7110840-SP 11 35 | WP-0871602-SE 32 61 | 138-16764 2 23 | 142-04101 6 30
SS-7110840-SP 14 55 | WP-0871602-SE 34 23 | 138-16855 10 37 | 142-04200 6 21
SS-7110840-SP 18 26 | WP-0951016-SP 8 44 | 138-17754 34 13 | 142-04309 6 23
SS-7110840-SP 18 27 | WP-0952616-SD 10 13 | 139-43204 32 5 | 142-04309 6 63
$S-7110840-SP 20 23 | WP-1302501-SE 34 28 [ 141-00309 2 39 | 142-04309 8 23
SS-7110840-SP 32 43 | WP-1702600-S0 24 19 | 141-00408 2 2 | 142-04655 6 44
SS-7T111110-TP 10 30 | WS-0310002-KR 11 22 | 141-00457 2 1 | 142-04754 36 1
SS-7111120-TP 6 7 | WS-0310702-KS 26 35 | 141-00705 2 6 | 142-04754 36 48
SS-7111120-TP 12 31 | WS-0410002-KP 18 32 | 141-00754 2 5 | 142-04853 32 64
SS-7111410-TP 4 34 | WS-0410002-KP 20 28 | 141-01208 2 22 | 142-04911 6 42
$S-7151120-SP 4 25 | WS-0410002-KP 20 29 | 141-02107 4 2 | 142-05009 6 50
SS-8090610-SP 12 12 | WS-0510002-KN 24 16 | 141-02404 4 1 | 142-05108 6 52
SS-8110310-SP 4 41 | WS-0610002-KN 26 21 | 141-02503 4 5 | 142-05207 6 54
SS-8110422-TP 2 72 | WS-0621210-KR 34 21 | 141-02602 4 6 | 142-06502 4 59
SS-8110422-TP 11 28 | WS-0861410-KR 34 24 | 141-02701 4 7 | 142-06650 8 11
SS-8110510-SP 4 62 | WS-1253010-KN 34 29 | 141-02800 4 8 | 142-06908 8 21
SS-8110510-SP 6 39 | WS-1643202-KR 24 20 | 141-03006 10 6 | 142-07054 8 22
SS-8110510-SP 12 37 141-03055 10 5 | 142-07252 8 9
$S-8110520-TP 10 51 | 100-04109 2 11 | 141-03352 10 4 | 142-07500 8 10

—41 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 53|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H N BE E N _ &% H N 5% E N

142-07609 8 7 229-30903 24 4
142-07807 8 5 229-31000 24 3
142-08003 8§ 17 229-31109 24 2
142-08201 8 8 229-31208 24 15
142-08300 8 36 229-31307 24 11
142-08409 8§ 33 229-31406 24 8
142-08508 8 42 229-31505 24 21
142-08607 4 61

142-09001 8 1

142-09308 8 13

142-11502 11 3

142-11551 11 1

142-13003 14 21

142-14019 16 13

142-14308 16 45

142-14506 16 17

142-14605 16 1

142-14712 16 8

142-14803 16 9

142-15057 16 38

142-15305 16 41

142-15404 16 40

142-15602 16 12

142-15701 16 14

142-15909 16 3

142-16006 16 10

142-16204 16 4

142-16303 16 6

142-16410 16 7

142-16501 18 1

142-16501 20 1

142-16808 18 13

142-17004 18 2

142-17103 18 3

142-17202 20 3

142-17301 20 38

142-17400 20 39

142-17509 20 13

142-17764 18 16

142-17855 20 7

142-17954 20 8

142-18002 18 11

142-18002 20 4

142-19000 4 55

142-19513 22 12

142-19604 22 25

142-19711 22 26

142-20503 2 87

142-20750 2 90

142-21352 16 56

142-21352 23 2

142-21352 30 21

142-21451 16 24

142-22053 34 1

142-22152 34 2

142-23010 32 46

142-24000 36 25

142-24109 36 26

142-24307 36 33

142-24703 36 3

142-24760 36 2

142-24802 36 8

142-25056 36 44

170-07402 34 10

178-45009 26 13

225-37658 2 61

225-38151 2 62

225-38300 2 63

225-38409 2 64

229-30309 24 14

229-30358 24 1

229-30408 24 10

229-30507 24 9

229-30705 24 7

229-30804 24 5

- 42 —




BLENCE
T182-8655 RUR#BMAMH HEMRETS-2-1 B

TEL. 03-3480-1111(ft %) TEL. 03-3430-4001(4' 1 ¥ L1 )

HELVRD, B
JUK} CORPORATION To order or for further

information,
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q. please contact :
8-2-1, KOKURYQ - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN
PHONE : (81)3—-3430—4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright © 1998~2000 JUKI CORP. XZDA—Y YR b REAKRROIEDTFERKETSENHYET,

ABONELENTER. AE+T3C & % The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERELET, XZDA—Y YR M, 200011 QREOHRERTRRLELOTY,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of November 2000.

All rights reserved throughout the world.

2001, 2. Printed in Japan (E)






